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Level Label Level Name
Type Rec
Record Label Record Name

Value Req Max Len

Questionnaire QUEST

LFS1PG1 LFS1PG1
1 Yes 1 42

LFS1PG2 LFS1PG2
2 No 70 39

LFS1PG34 LFS1PG34
3 No 1 136

LFS2 LFS2
4 No 40 312

CLS1A CLS1A
5 No 30 138

CLS1B CLS1B
6 No 1 14

CLs1C CLSs1C
7 No 20 23

CLS2 CLS2

8 No 30 95



Level: Questionnaire Record: LFS1PG1

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Label Item Name Start Len
Type Type 0Occ Dec Char Fill

(record type) 1 1

AN | 1 0 No No
REGION (id) REGION 2 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Dodoma

2 Arusha

3 Kilimanjaro

4 Tanga

5 Morogoro

6 Pwani

7 Dar es salaam

8 Lindi

9 Mtwara

10 Ruvuma

11 Iringa

12 Mbeya

13 Singida

14 Tabora

15 Rukwa

16 Kigoma

17 Shinyanga

18 Kagera

19 Mwanza

20 Mara

21 Manyara
DISTRICT (id) DISTRICT 4 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:9
WARDNUMBER (id) WARDNUMBER 5 2
N | 1 0 No Yes

1:97
WARDTYPE (id) WARDTYPE 7 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Rural

2 Urban

3 Mixed
EANO (id) EANO 8 3
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:997
HHNO (id) HHNO 11 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:97
QTR (id) QTR 13 1
N | 1 0 No Yes

1 First
2 Second
3 Third
4 Fourth



TOTLFS2 TOTLFS2
N | 1 0 No Yes

0:90
TOTCLS1 TOTCLS1
N | 1 0 No Yes

0:90
TOTCLS2 TOTCLS2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

0:90
TOTTUS TOTTUS
N | 1 0 No Yes

0:90
RESULT RESULT

N 1 1 0 No Yes

Interview results (INTERVIEW)
1 Fully responce
2 Vacant or not livable.
3 Diplomat or listing error
4 Refusal
5 Non contact
6 Family problems
7 Incomplete
9 Not stated
ENUMER ENUMER
N | 1 0 No Yes
1:90
(na) Blank
SUPERV SUPERV
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1:90
(na) Blank
EDITOR EDITOR
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1:90
(na) Blank
KEYED KEYED
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1:90
(na) Blank
CHILDREN CHILDREN
N 1 1 0 No Yes
0:30
(na) Blank
ADULTS ADULTS
N 1 1 0 No Yes
0:30
(na) Blank
LPERSNO LPERSNO
N | 1 0 No Yes
1:50
(na) Blank
MALEBABY MALEBABY
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:20
(na) Blank
FEMALEBABY FEMALEBABY
N 1 1 0 No Yes

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39



0:20
(na)
TOTALBABY
N 1 1
0:30
(na)

Blank

0

Blank

No Yes

TOTALBABY

41



Level: Questionnaire Record: LFS1PG2

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Label Item Name Start Len
Type Type 0Occ Dec Char Fill

(record type) 1 1

AN | 1 0 No No
REGION (id) REGION 2 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Dodoma

2 Arusha

3 Kilimanjaro

4 Tanga

5 Morogoro

6 Pwani

7 Dar es salaam

8 Lindi

9 Mtwara

10 Ruvuma

11 Iringa

12 Mbeya

13 Singida

14 Tabora

15 Rukwa

16 Kigoma

17 Shinyanga

18 Kagera

19 Mwanza

20 Mara

21 Manyara
DISTRICT (id) DISTRICT 4 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:9
WARDNUMBER (id) WARDNUMBER 5 2
N | 1 0 No Yes

1:97
WARDTYPE (id) WARDTYPE 7 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Rural

2 Urban

3 Mixed
EANO (id) EANO 8 3
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:997
HHNO (id) HHNO 11 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:97
QTR (id) QTR 13 1
N | 1 0 No Yes

1 First
2 Second
3 Third
4 Fourth



PERSONNO

N | 1 0 No Yes
1:70
QO3 _RELATIONSHIP
N | 1 0 No Yes
Relationship
1 Head
2 Spouse
3 Son
4 Daughter
5 Parents
6 Other relative
7 Domestic employee
8 Unrelated
9 NS
Q04 _SEX
N | 1 0 No Yes
Sex
1 Male
2 Female
Q05 _AGE
N | 1 0 No Yes

Age in single years

0:97 Range

98 Dont know

99 N
Age by 5 year
0:4
5:9
10:14
15:19
20:24
25:29
30:34
35:39
40:44
45:49
50:54
55:59
60:64
65:69
70:97
98
99
Age by Catego
0:4
5:9
10:17
18:34
35:64
65:97
98
99
Q06_ELIGIBILITY
N | 1
Eligibility

S
S

0 to 4 years
5 to 9 years

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70

NS
ry

Infant

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

14
19
24
29
34
39
a4
49
54
59
64
69

years
Don"t know

years
years
years
years
years
years
years
years
years
years
years
years
and over

Small children
Children
Youth
Adult
Aged

Don"t know

NS

0

No Yes

1 5 YRS AND ABOVE

PERSONNO 14

QO3_RELATIONSHIP 16

(QO3_RELATIONSHIP_VS1)

Q04_SEX 17

(Q04_SEX_VS1)

Q05_AGE 18

(Q05_AGE_VS1)

(Q05_AGE_VS2)

(Q05_AGE_VS3)

QO6_ELIGIBILITY 20

(Q06_ELIGIBILITY_VS1)



0O UNDER 5 YRS
QO07_MARSTAT
N | 1 0 No Yes
Marital Status
SINGLE
MARRIED
WIDOWED
DIVORCED/SEPARATE
NS
(na) BLANK
Q08_CITIZ
N | 1 0 No Yes
Citizenship
1 TANZANIA
2 KENYA
3 UGANDA
4 RWANDA
5 BURUNDI
6
7
8
9

O~ WNPF

CONGO DR
ZAMBIA
MALAWI
MOZAMB IQUE
10 OTHER SADC
11 OTHER AFRICAN
12 NON AFRICAN
99 NS
(na) BLANK
Q09_MIGRA1
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Duration you lived
Since birth
Less than 1 year
1 & < 3 Years
3 & < 5 Years
5 Years or more
NS
(na) BLANK
Q10_MIGRA2
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Place of living before migrating
VILLAGE
CITY / TOWN
KENYA
UGANDA
OTHER
NS
(na) Blank
Q11_MIGRA3
N | 1 0 No Yes
Reasons for migration
Job transfer
Arranged job

OO hWNPEF

OO WNEF

Bussiness opportunities
Look for paid work
Join spouse / family

NO O~ WNER

Looking for better agricultural land

Attending school / training

QO7_MARSTAT

(Q07_MARSTAT_VS1)

Q08_CITIZ

(Q08_CITIZ_VS1)

Q09 _MIGRA1

(Q09_MIGRAL_VS1)

Q10_MIGRA2

(Q10_MIGRA2_VS1)

Q11_MIGRA3

(Q11_MIGRA3_VS1)

21

22

24

25

26



8 Others
9 NS
(na) Blank
Q12 _LITERACY
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Literacy
KISWAHILI
ENGLISH
BOTH KISWAHILI & ENGLISH
ANY OTHER LANGUAGE
NONE
NS
(na) BLANK
Q13_EDSTAT
N | 1 0 No Yes
Education status
Completed
Attending
Never attended school
NS
(na) BLANK
Q14 _EDUCA
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Education level
PRE_SCHOOL
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
FORM
10 FORM
11 FORM
12 FORM
13 FORM
14 FORM
15 TERTIARY NON-UNIVERSITY
16 TERTIARY UNIVERSITY
99 NS
(na) BLANK
Q15 _TYPTRAIN
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of training
None
On the job
Informal apprenticeship

OO~ WNPR

O WN -

O©CoO~NOUIA~AWNEFO
O~NO O~ WNPE

OB WNE

College / certificate
Diploma

Advanced Diploma
University degree
Other

RPPRPOO~NOUORAWNE

O

Vocational certificate G3
Vocational certificate G2
Vocational certificate G1

Q12_LITERACY 27

(Q12_LITERACY_VS1)

Q13_EDSTAT 28

(Q13_EDSTAT_VS1)

Q14_EDUCA 29

(Q14_EDUCA_VS1)

Q15_TYPTRAIN 31

(Q15_TYPTRAIN_VS1)



99 NS
(na) BLANK
Q17_YRCOMPL
N | 1 0
Year completed
1900:1929
1930:1939
1940:1949
1950:1959
1960:1969
1970:1979
1980:1989
1990:1999
2000:2006
9999
(na)
Q18_SUBTRAIN
N | 1 0
Subject of trai
11:12
21:27
31:35
41:44
51:55
61:68
71:87
programs
91:92
101:108
111:115
121:138
141:146
151:166
171:181
191:195
201:216
221:224
231:237
241:251
261:267
271:273

Q17_YRCOMPL 33
No Yes
(Q17_YRCOMPL_VS1)
1900 to 1929
1930 to 1939
1940 to 1949
1950 to 1959
1960 to 1969
1970 to 1979
1980 to 1989
1990 to 1999
2000 to 2006
NS
BLANK
Q18_SUBTRAIN 37
No Yes
ning (Q18_SUBTRAIN_VS1)
General trainings programs
Education training
Fine and applied arts programs
Programs in languages
Other humanity courses
Social and behaviour programs
Commercial, clerical, business and public administration

Programs in law

Natural science programs

Mathematics and computer science programs
Medicine and health related programs
Construction trade programs

Other craft, trade and industrial programs
Engineering and allied programs
Architectural and town planning programs
Agriculture, forestry and fishery programs
Home economics and domestic science programs
Transport and communication programs

Service trade programs

Programs in mass communication and documentation
Other programs



Level: Questionnaire

Data Item Dec Zero

Item Label

Type Type 0Occ Dec Char Fill

Record: LFS1PG34

(record type)

AN | 1 0 No No
REGION
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1 Dodoma
2 Arusha
3 Kilimanjaro
4 Tanga
5 Morogoro
6 Pwani
7 Dar es salaam
8 Lindi
9 Mtwara
10 Ruvuma
11 Iringa
12 Mbeya
13 Singida
14 Tabora
15 Rukwa
16 Kigoma
17 Shinyanga
18 Kagera
19 Mwanza
20 Mara
21 Manyara
DISTRICT
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1:9
WARDNUMBER
N | 1 0 No Yes
1:97
WARDTYPE
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1 Rural
2 Urban
3 Mixed
EANO
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1:997
HHNO
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1:97
QTR
N | 1 0 No Yes

1 First
2 Second
3 Third
4 Fourth

(id) REGION

(id) DISTRICT

(id) WARDNUMBER

(id) WARDTYPE

(id) EANO

(id) HHNO

(id) QTR

Start Len
1 1
2 2
4 1
5 2
7 1
8 3
11 2
13 1



L1Q01A HHWAGE L1Q01A HHWAGE 14
N | 1 0 No Yes

Wage Employment (L1QO01A HHWAGE_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
L1Q01B_HHBUSS L1Q01B_HHBUSS 15
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Working on own/family business (L1Q01B_HHBUSS VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
L1Q01B1_ HHBUSS1 L1Q01B1 HHBUSS1 16
N 1 1 0 No Yes
First type of business activity (L1Q01B1_HHBUSS1 VS1)

1110:2003 Agriculture, Hunting and Forestry

5001:5002 Fishing

10101:14292 Mining and Quarrying

15111:37203 Manufacturing

40100:41000 Electricity, Gas and Water Supply

45100:45500 Construction

50101:52605 Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor
Vehicles,Motorcycles and Personal and Househo

55101:55202 Hotels and Restaurants

60100:64203 Transport, Storage and Communications

65110:67200 Financial Intermediation

70100:74994 Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

75110:75300 Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social
Security

80100:80902 Education

85110:85322 Health and Social Work

90000:93090 Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities

95000 Private Households with Employed Persons
99000 Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies
(na) BLANK
L1Q01B2_HHBUSS?2 L1Q01B2_HHBUSS2 21
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Second type of business activity (L1Q01B2_HHBUSS2 VS1)

1110:2003 Agriculture, Hunting and Forestry

5001:5002 Fishing

10101:14292 Mining and Quarrying

15111:37203 Manufacturing

40100:41000 Electricity, Gas and Water Supply

45100:45500 Construction

50101:52605 Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor
Vehicles,Motorcycles and Personal and Househo

55101:55202 Hotels and Restaurants

60100:64203 Transport, Storage and Communications

65110:67200 Financial Intermediation

70100:74994 Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

75110:75300 Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social
Security

80100:80902 Education

85110:85322 Health and Social Work

90000:93090 Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities

95000 Private Households with Employed Persons

99000 Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies



(na)

L1Q01B3_HHBUSS3

N 1

Vehicles,Motorcycles

Security

(na)

1 0

1110:2003

5001:5002

10101:14292
15111:37203
40100:41000
45100:45500
50101:52605

55101:55202
60100:64203
65110:67200
70100:74994
75110:75300

80100:80902
85110:85322
90000:93090
95000
99000

L1Q01B4_HHBUSS4

N 1

Vehicles,Motorcycles

Security

(na)

1 0]

1110:2003

5001:5002

10101:14292
15111:37203
40100:41000
45100:45500
50101:52605

55101:55202
60100:64203
65110:67200
70100:74994
75110:75300

80100:80902
85110:85322
90000:93090

L1Q01C_HHFARM

N 1

BLANK

L1Q01B3_HHBUSS3 26

No Yes
Third type of business activity

(L1Q01B3_HHBUSS3 VS1)
Agriculture, Hunting and Forestry
Fishing

Mining and Quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, Gas and
Construction
Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor

and Personal and Househo

Hotels and Restaurants

Transport, Storage and Communications

Financial Intermediation

Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social

Water Supply

Education

Health and Social Work

Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities
Private Households with Employed Persons
Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies

BLANK

L1Q01B4_HHBUSS4 31

No Yes
Fourth type of business activity

(L1Q01B4_HHBUSS4 VS1)
Agriculture, Hunting and Forestry
Fishing

Mining and Quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, Gas and
Construction
Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor

and Personal and Househo

Hotels and Restaurants

Transport, Storage and Communications

Financial Intermediation

Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social

Water Supply

Education
Health and Social Work
Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities

95000 Private Households with Employed Persons
99000 Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies
BLANK
L1Q01C_HHFARM 36
1 0 No Yes
Working on own shamba, fishing or livestock kee(L1Q01C_HHFARM_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
L1Q01D_HHEMP 37

L1Q01D_HHEMP

N 1

1 0

1 Yes

No Yes
Have any paid employees

(L1Q01D_HHEMP_VS1)



(na)

2 No
9 NS
Blank

L1Q02_HHOBUSS1

N 1

1

0 No Yes

First, Other source of income

(na)

©

O~NOOPRAWNPREPR

Ranges
Remittances
Pension
Rent
Interest
Dividend
Other

None

NS

Blank

L1Q02_HHOBUSS2

N 1

1

0 No Yes

Second, other source of income

(na)

1:9

O~NOOOPA~WNPE

Ranges
Remittances
Pension
Rent
Interest
Dividend
Other

None

NS

Blank

L2Q02_HHOBUSS3

N 1

1

0 No Yes

Third, other source of income

(na)

(e}

O~NOOBAWNPREPR

Ranges
Remittances
Pension
Rent
Interest
Dividend
Other

None

NS

Blank

L2Q02_HHOBUSS4

N 1

1

0 No Yes

Fourth, other source of income

(na)

1:9

O~NOUD_WNPE

Ranges
Remittances
Pension
Rent
Interest
Dividend
Other

None

NS

Blank

L2Q02_HHOBUSS5

N 1

1

0 No Yes

L1Q02_HHOBUSS1

(L1Q02_HHOBUSS1_VS1)

L1Q02_HHOBUSS2

(L1Q02_HHOBUSS2_VS1)

L2Q02_HHOBUSS3

(L2Q02_HHOBUSS3_VS1)

L2Q02_HHOBUSS4

(L2Q02_HHOBUSS4 VS1)

L2Q02_HHOBUSS5

38

39

40

41

42



Fifth, other source of income
Ranges

Remittances
Pension

©

Rent

Other

None

NS
(na) Blank

L2Q02_HHOBUSS6

N | 1 0

O~NOOOOPAWNPRERE

Sixth, other source of income
Ranges

Remittances
Pension

©

Rent

Other

None

NS
(na) Blank

L1Q03_MAIN

N | 1 0

O~NOOOPAWNPREPRP

Main source of income for Hh
Paid employment

Non-agr

Pension
Rent

O©CoO~NOURAWNER

Others

L1Q04_ HHINC

N | 1 0
Hh @ncome groups

(L2Q02_HHOBUSS5_VS1)

Interest
Dividend

L2Q02_HHOBUSS6 43
No Yes
(L2Q02_HHOBUSS6_VS1)

Interest
Dividend

L1Q03_MAIN 44
No Yes
(L1QO03_MAIN_VS1)

icultural / trade income

Agricultural income (Ffishing, crops, livestock)
Remittances

Interest
Dividend

L1Q04 HHINC 45
No Yes
(L1Q04_HHINC_VS1)

OCOoOUhWNER

Under 50,000
50,000 99,000
100,000 _ 199,000
200,000 _ 499,000
500,000 _ 999,000
1,000,000 +

NS

L1Q051_ROOF

N I 1 0
Type of Roof

Grass,

L1Q051_ROOF 46
No Yes
(L1Q051_ROOF_VS1)
leaves, bamboo

O~NOOPr~WNE

Mud and grass

Concrete, cement
Metal sheets (GCI)

Asbestos
Tiles
Other

NS



L1Q052_ WALLS
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type of wall
Stones
Cement bricks
Sun dried bricks
Baked bricks
Poles and mud
Timber
Grass
Other
NS
L1Q053_FLOOR
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of Floor
Earth
Concrete / cement
Tiles
Other
NS
L1Q0601 CAR
N | 1 0 No Yes
Owning a Car?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0602_ REFRIGE
N | 1 0 No Yes
Owning a refrigerator?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0603_ COOKER
N | 1 0 No Yes
Owning an electric or gas cooker?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0604 TV
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Owning a TV?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0605_ 1RON
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Owning a charcoal/electric iron?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0606_CELLULAR
N | 1 0 No Yes
Owning a cellular phone?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS

O©CoO~NOOTA~AWNPE

OO R~WNPR

L1QO52_WALLS

(L1Q052_WALLS_VS1)

L1Q053_FLOOR

(L1Q053_FLOOR_VS1)

L1Q0601_CAR

(L1Q0601_CAR_VS1)

L1Q0602_REFRIGE

(L1Q0602_REFRIGE_VS1)

L1Q0603_COOKER

(L1Q0603_COOKER_VS1)

L1Q0604_TV

(L1Q0604_TV_VS1)

L1Q0605_IRON

(L1Q0605_IRON_VS1)

L1Q0606_CELLULAR

(L1Q0606_CELLULAR_VS1)

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54



L1Q0606_TELEPHONE
N | 1 0 No Yes
Owning a table phone (TTCL)?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0607_RADIO
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Owning a Radio
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0608_CLOCK
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Owning a table/wall clock?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0609 BICYCLE
N | 1 0 No Yes
Owning a bicycle?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0610_PLOUGH
N | 1 0 No Yes
Owning a plough?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0611 CART
N | 1 0 No Yes
Owning a push cart?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q0612_ STOVE
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Owning a charcoal/kerosene stove?
1 Yes
2 NO
9 NS
L1Q071_COOKING
N | 1 0 No Yes
Hh source of energy for Cooking
1 Electrcity
2 Gas (Industrial)
3 Gas (Biogas)
4 Firewood
5 Coal
6 Candles
7  Animal dung
8 Solar energy
9 Kerosene
10 Charcoal
11 Other
12 None

L1Q0606_TELEPHONE

(L1Q0606_TELEPHONE_VS1)

L1Q0607_RADIO

(L1Q0607_RADIO_VS1)

L1Q0608_CLOCK

(L1Q0608_CLOCK_VS1)

L1Q0609_BICYCLE

(L1Q0609_BICYCLE_VS1)

L1Q0610_PLOUGH

(L1Q0610_PLOUGH_VS1)

L1Q0611_CART

(L1Q0611_CART_VS1)

L1Q0612_STOVE

(L1Q0612_STOVE_VS1)

L1Q071_COOKING

(L1Q071_COOKING_VS1)

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62



99 NS
L1QO72_LIGHTING
N | 1 0 No Yes
Hh source of energy for Lighting
1 Electrcity
2 Gas (Industrial)
3 Gas (Biogas)
4 Firewood
5 Coal
6 Candles
7 Animal dung
8 Solar energy
9 Kerosene
10 Charcoal
11 Other
12 None
99 NS
L1Q073_WARMING
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Hh source of energy for heating/Cooling
Electrcity
Gas (Industrial)
Gas (Biogas)
Firewood
Coal
Candles
Animal dung
Solar energy
Kerosene
10 Charcoal
11 Other
12 None
99 NS
L1QO8A_DIST
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Distance of collecting firewood/dung
Home delivery service
Less than 0.5 km
0.5 km - less than 1.0 km
1.0 km - less than 2.0 km
2.0 km or more
(na) Blank
L1Q08B_TIME
N | 1 0 No Yes
Time duration of collecting firewood/dung
Home delivery service
Less than 0.5 hr
0.5 hr - less than 1.0 hr
1.0 hr - less than 2.0 hrs
2.0 hrs or more
(na) Blank
L1Q09_FIRE
N | 1 0 No Yes
Persons collecting firewood/dung
1 Mostly Boys
2 Mostly Girls
3 Equally (Boys and Girls)

O©CoO~NOOITA~AWNPE

G WNPEF

arwWNPE

L1QO72_LIGHTING

(L1Q072_LIGHTING_VS1)

L1Q073_WARMING

(L1Q073_WARMING_VS1)

L1QO8A_DIST

(L1Q08A_DIST_VS1)

L1QO8B_TIME

(L1QO08B_TIME_VS1)

L1Q09_FIRE

(L1Q09_FIRE_VS1)

64

66

68

69

70



O~NO O A

(na)
L1Q10_FREQ
N ] 1

Mostly Women
Mostly Men
Equally (Women and Men)
Home delivery service
NS
Blank
L1Q10_FREQ 71
0 No Yes

frequency of collecting firewood/dung per week (L1Q10_FREQ VS1)

O WN -

(na)
L1Q11 ROOM
N | 1

Rooms
1:9
99
Room grou
1:2
3:4
5:6
7:8
9:1
11:
99
L1Q121 DRIN
N | 1
Hh source

99

L1Q122 OTHE
N 1 1
Hh source

OO~ WNER

Once a week
Twice a week
More than twice a week

NS
Blank
L1Q11 ROOM 72
0 No Yes
(L1Q11 _ROOM_VS1)
7
NS
ps (L1Q11_ROOM_VS2)
1 to 2 rooms
3 to 4 rooms
5 to 6
7 to 8

0 9 to 10 rooms

97 11 and above rooms
NS

KING L1Q121 DRINKING 74
0 No Yes

of drinking water (L1Q121_DRINKING_VS1)

Rain catchment Tank

Private piped (tap) water in housing unit
Private piped (tap) water outside housing unit
Private well (protected)

Private well (unprotected)

Vendor (person selling water)

Piped (tap) water on private supply

Piped (tap) water on community supply
Public well (protected)

Public well (unprotected)

Private public well (protected)

Private public well (unprotected)

Spring (protected)

Spring (unprotected)

River, Dam, Lake, and so on

Bottled water

Other

NS

R L1Q122 OTHER 76
0 No Yes

of water for other uses (L1Q122_OTHER_VS1)

Rain catchment Tank

Private piped (tap) water in housing unit
Private piped (tap) water outside housing unit
Private well (protected)

Private well (unprotected)

Vendor (person selling water)



7 Piped (tap) water on private supply

8 Piped (tap) water on community supply

9 Public well (protected)
10 Public well (unprotected)
11 Private public well (protected)

12 Private public well (unprotected)

13 Spring (protected)
14 Spring (unprotected)
15 River, Dam, Lake, and so on
16 Bottled water
17 Other
99 NS
L1Q13A1 DRINKING
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Distance of drinking water
Less than 0.5 km
0.5 km - less than 1.0 km
1.0 km - less than 2.0 km
2.0 km or more
NS
(na) Blank
L1Q13A2 OTHER
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Distance of water for other use

O~ WNPF

Less than 0.5 km
0.5 km - less than 1.0 km
1.0 km - less than 2.0 km

2.0 km or more
NS
(na) Blank
L1Q13B1_DRINKING
N | 1 0 No Yes
Duration of fetching drinking water
Less than 0.5 hr
0.5 hr - less than 1.0 hr
1.0 hr - less than 2.0 hrs
2.0 hrs or more
NS
(na) Blank
L1Q13B2_OTHER
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Duration of fetching water for other uses
Less than 0.5 hr
0.5 hr - less than 1.0 hr
1.0 hr - less than 2.0 hrs
2.0 hrs or more
NS
(na) Blank
L1Q141_DRINKING
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Person collecting drinking water
Mostly Boys
Mostly Girls
Equally (Boys and Girls)
Mostly Women
Mostly Men
Equally (Women and Men)

O~ WNPF OB~ WNPE O~ WNPF

OO~ WNER

L1Q13A1_DRINKING

(L1Q13A1_DRINKING_VS1)

L1Q13A2_OTHER

(L1Q13A2_OTHER_VS1)

L1Q13B1_DRINKING

(L1Q13B1_DRINKING_VS1)

L1Q13B2_OTHER

(L1Q13B2_OTHER_VS1)

L1Q141_DRINKING

(L1Q141_DRINKING_VS1)

78

79

80

81

82



7 Not applicable
9 NS

(na)

Blank

L1Q142_OTHER

N 1

Person collecting water for other uses

1

0 No Yes

1 Mostly Boys
2 Mostly Girls
3 Equally (Boys and Girls)
4 Mostly Women
5 Mostly Men
6 Equally (Women and Men)
7 Not applicable
9 NS
(na) Blank
L1Q151 BUS
N | 1 0 No Yes
Bus service available?
1 Yes
2 No
3 Dont know
4 None
9 NS
L1Q152_ TAX
N | 1 0 No Yes
Tax service available?
1 Yes
2 No
3 Dont know
4 None
9 NS
L1Q153 TRAIN
N | 1 0 No Yes
Train service available?
1 Yes
2 No
3 Dont know
4 None
9 NS
L1Q154 MCYCLE
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Motorcycle service available?
1 Yes
2 No
3 Dont know
4 None
9 NS
L1Q155 BICYCLE
N | 1 0 No Yes
Bicycle service available?
1 Yes
2 No
3 Dont know
4 None
9 NS

L1Q156_TRUCK

N 1

1

0 No Yes

L1Q142_OTHER

(L1Q142_OTHER_VS1)

L1Q151 BUS

(L1Q151_BUS_VS1)

L1Q152_TAX

(L1Q152_TAX_VS1)

L1Q153 TRAIN

(L1Q153_TRAIN_VS1)

L1Q154 MCYCLE

(L1Q154 MCYCLE_VS1)

L1Q155_BICYCLE

(L1Q155 BICYCLE_VS1)

L1Q156_TRUCK

83

84

85

86

87

88

89



Truck service available?

1
2
3
4
9

Yes

No

Dont know
None

NS

L1Q157_OTHER

N 1

1 0 No Yes

Other services available?

1
2
3
4
9

Yes

No

Dont know
None

NS

L1Q161_PRIMARY

N |
Primary

O~ WNPEF

1 0 No Yes
school available?
Yes

No

Dont know

None

NS

L1Q162_SECONDARY

N 1

1 0 No Yes

Secondary school available?

1
2
3
4
9

Yes

No

Dont know
None

NS

L1Q163_CLINIC

N i

1 0 No Yes

Dispensary available?

1
2
3
4
9

Yes

No

Dont know
None

NS

L1Q164_SHOP

N 1

1 0 No Yes

Shop available?

1
2
3
4
9

Yes

No

Dont know
None

NS

L1Q165_MARKET

N 1

1 0 No Yes

Market available?

O~ WNPE

Yes

No

Dont know
None

NS

L1Q17_TOILET

N 1

1 0 No Yes

Type of toilet

(L1Q156_TRUCK_VS1)

L1Q157_OTHER

(L1Q157_OTHER_VS1)

L1Q161_PRIMARY

(L1Q161_PRIMARY_VS1)

L1Q162_SECONDARY

(L1Q162_SECONDARY_VS1)

L1Q163_CLINIC

(L1Q163_CLINIC_VS1)

L1Q164_SHOP

(L1Q164 SHOP_VS1)

L1Q165_ MARKET

(L1Q165_MARKET VS1)

L1Q17_TOILET

(L1Q17_TOILET_VS1)

90

91

92

93

94

95

96



No toilet / bush
Flush toilet
Pit latrine (traditional)
Improved pit latrine
Other type
NS
L1Q18_MEALS L1Q18_MEALS 97
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Number of meals per day (L1Q18_MEALS VS1)
No meal
Single meal
Two meals
Three meals
Four meals
Five meals
Six meals
Seven meals
NS
L1Q191 MEAT L1Q191 MEAT 98
N | 1 0 No Yes
Frequency of eating meat (L1Q191_MEAT_VS1)
None
One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days
Six days
Seven days
NS
L1Q192_ FISH L1Q192 FISH 99
N | 1 0 No Yes
Frequency of eating fish (L1Q192_FISH VS1)
None
1 One day
2 Two days
3 Three days
4 Four days
5 Five days
6
7
9
0

OO WNER

O~NOO O~ WNEFO

O~NO O~ WNEO

o

Six days
Seven days
NS
L1Q20_FOOD L1Q20_FOOD 100
N | 1 0 No Yes
Food problems (L1Q20_FOOD_VS1)
Never
Seldom
Sometimes
Often
Always
NS
L1Q211_ARABLE L1Q211_ARABLE 101
N | 1 2 No Yes
0.01:9999997.97
9999998.98 DK
0.00 NONE
9999999.99 NS

OO WNERF



L1Q212 GRAZING
N | 1 2 No Yes
0.01:9999997 .97

9999998.98 DK
0.00 NONE
9999999.99 NS

L1Q221 ARABLE
N | 1 2 No Yes
0.01:9999997.97

9999998 .98 DK

0.00 NONE

9999999.99 NS
(na) Blank

L1Q222_GRAZING
N | 1 2 No Yes
0.01:9999997.97

9999998.98 DK
0.00 NONE
9999999 .99 NS

(na) Blank

L1Q212_GRAZING

L1Q221_ARABLE

L1Q222_GRAZING

110

119

128



Level: Questionnaire Record: LFS2

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Label Item Name Start Len
Type Type 0Occ Dec Char Fill

(record type) 1 1

AN | 1 0 No No
REGION (id) REGION 2 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Dodoma

2 Arusha

3 Kilimanjaro

4 Tanga

5 Morogoro

6 Pwani

7 Dar es salaam

8 Lindi

9 Mtwara

10 Ruvuma

11 Iringa

12 Mbeya

13 Singida

14 Tabora

15 Rukwa

16 Kigoma

17 Shinyanga

18 Kagera

19 Mwanza

20 Mara

21 Manyara
DISTRICT (id) DISTRICT 4 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:9
WARDNUMBER (id) WARDNUMBER 5 2
N | 1 0 No Yes

1:97
WARDTYPE (id) WARDTYPE 7 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Rural

2 Urban

3 Mixed
EANO (id) EANO 8 3
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:997
HHNO (id) HHNO 11 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:97
QTR (id) QTR 13 1
N | 1 0 No Yes

1 First
2 Second
3 Third
4 Fourth



PERSON2
N | 1 0 No Yes
1:40
(na) Blank
L2Q01_USACT
N | 1 0 No Yes
Ever worked in the last 12 months?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
L2Q02_ WORKALL
N | 1 0 No Yes
Worked all weeks in every month?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q03A_UACTA
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:12
(na) Blank
L2Q03B_UACTB
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:12
(na) Blank
L2Q03C_UACTC
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:12
(na) Blank
L2Q03D_UACTD
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:12
(na) Blank
L2Q03E_UACTE
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:12
(na) Blank
L2Q03T_UTOTAL
N | 1 0 No Yes
12
(na) Blank
L2Q04A_UNOWORK
N | 1 0 No Yes

Usually main activity when not working

PERSON2

L2Q01_USACT

(L2Q01_USACT_VS1)

L2Q02_WORKALL

(L2Q02_WORKALL_VS1)

L2Q03A_UACTA

L2Q03B_UACTB

L2Q03C_UACTC

L2Q03D_UACTD

L2Q03E_UACTE

L2Q03T_UTOTAL

L2Q04A_UNOWORK

(L2Q04A_UNOWORK_VS1)

14

16

17

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

1 Attending school

2 Lack of capital

3 Bereaved / attending funeral

4 Unable to hire paid helper

5 Caring the needy / hh chores except fetching wateré&collecting
firewood

6 Relieved from work by spouse

7 Too old

8 Too young

9 Sick

10 Disabled

11 Other

(na) Blank



L2Q04B_NOWRK L2Q04B_NOWRK 32
N | 1 0 No Yes
Not worked at all? (L2Q04B_NOWRK_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q0O5A UWORK L2Q05A UWORK 33
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Usually main economic activity (L2Q05A _UWORK_VS1)
1 Central Government
2 Local Government
3 Parastatal Organization
4 Political party
5 Co_operative
6 NGO
7 International Organization
8 Religious Organization
9 Private Sector (include private apprentices)

(na)

L2Q05B_YEAR

N

| 1
Year group
1900

1930

1940

1950

1960

1970

1980

1990

2000

9998

9999

(na)

Year (sing
1900

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

9998

9999

(na)

Self employedb in a business with employees
Self employed In a business witnout employees
Working on your farm or family farm works
Unpaid work in family business /hh chores
Other
NS
Blank
L2Q05B_YEAR 35
0 No Yes

of start working (L2Q05B_YEAR_VS1)
1929 1900 to 1929
1939 1930 to 1939
1949 1940 to 1949
1959 1950 to 1959
11969 1960 to 1969
1979 1970 to 1979
1989 1980 to 1989
1999 1990 to 1999
2006 2000 to 2006

Dont know

NS

Blank
le) of start working (L2Q05B_YEAR_VS2)
1999 1900 to 1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

Dont know

NS

Blank

L2Q06_CURRACT L2Q06_CURRACT 39

N

| 1
Currently
1Y

0 No Yes
active? (L2Q06_CURRACT_VS1)
es



2 No
9 NS
L2Q07A_TEMPABS
N | 1 0 No Yes
Temporarily absent?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q07B_ABSMAIN
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Is this the main work?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q08_AVAILWORK
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Available for work?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q09 RNOTAV
N | 1 0 No Yes
Reason for not being available
Attending school
Lack of capital

O~ WNPE

firewood

Relieved from work by spouse

6
7 Too old
8 Too young
9 Sick
10 Disabled
11 Other
99 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q10_SORTWORK
N | 1 0 No Yes
What you do last week
1 Full time work
2 Part time work
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q11 FINDWORK
N | 1 0 No Yes
Looked for work?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q12 WHAT4WK
N | 1 0 No Yes
What did you do in past 4 weeks

Bereaved / attending funeral
Unable to hire paid helper
Caring the needy / hh chores except fetching water&collecting

L2Q07A_TEMPABS 40

(L2Q07A_TEMPABS_VS1)

L2Q07B_ABSMAIN 41

(L2Q07B_ABSMAIN_VS1)

L2Q08_AVAILWORK 42

(L2Q08_AVAILWORK_VS1)

L2Q09_RNOTAV 43

(L2Q09_RNOTAV_VS1)

L2Q10_SORTWORK 45

(L2Q10_SORTWORK_VS1)

L2Q11_FINDWORK 46

(L2Q11_FINDWORK_VS1)

L2Q12_WHAT4WK 47

(L2Q12_WHAT4WK_VS1)



1 Applied to prospective employers
2 Looked for at farms,factories or work sites
3 Asked friends and relatives
4 Taking action to start business (usual small scale)
5 Took action to start agriculture
6 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q13_WHY4WK L2Q13_ WHY4WK 48
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Why did not you look job? (L2Q13_WHY4WK_VS1)
1 Thought no work available
2 Awaiting reply reply for my earlier enquires
3 Waiting to start job, business or agriculture
4 Off-season in agriculture
5 Occupied with home duties
6 Temporarily illness
7 Full time student
8 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q14_ LASTTASK L2Q14_ LASTTASK 49
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Your last job (L2Q14_LASTTASK_VS1)
1110:1144 Legislators and Administrators
1210:1239 Company Directors and Corporate Managers
1311:1319 Small Business Managers and Managing Supervisors
2111:2149 Physical Mathematical and Engineering Science Professionals
2211:2230 Life Science and Health Professionals
2310:2390 Teaching Professionals
2411:2460 Other Professionals
3111:3153 Physical mathematics and Engineering Science Associate
Professinonal
3211:3249 Life Science and Health Associate Professionals
3310:3390 Teaching Associate Professionals
3411:3499 Other Associate Professional
4111:4199 Office Clerks
4211:4223 Customer Service Clerks
5111:5199 Personal Service Workers
5201:5209 Protective Service Workers
5310:5330 Sales Persons,Demonstrators and Models
6111:6144 Skilled Agricultural and Fishery Workers
6210 Subsistence Agricultural, Forestry, Fishery and Related
Workers
7110:7143 Extraction and Building Trades Workers
7210:7249 Metal and Machinery Trades Workers
7310:7349 Precision, Handcraft, Printing and Related Trades Workers
7410:7499 Other Crafts and Related Trades Workers
8110:8169 Industrial Plant Operators
8210:8299 Stationery Machinery Operators and Assemblers
8310:8340 Drivers and Mobile Machinery Operators
9111:9190 Sales and Services Elementary Occupations
9210:9213 Agricultural,Forestry, Fishery and Related Labourers
9311:9342 Labourers in Mining, Construction, Manufacturing and
Transport
111:122 Defence Forces
411:441 New Workers Seeking Employment



511
described
611

(na)

L2Q15_TYPEWORK

N 1 1

0

Type of work

O WN B

(na) BLANK

Workers Reporting Occupations Unidentifiable or Inadequately

Workers Not Reporting any Occupation
BLANK
L2Q15_TYPEWORK 53
No Yes
(L2Q15_TYPEWORK_VS1)

Paid employment - wage job

Self employment - business (all types)

Self employment - agriculture, livestock and fishing
NS

L2Q16A_DURAVAIL L2Q16A_DURAVAIL 54
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Available for how long? (L2Q16A DURAVAIL_VS1)
1 Less than 1 month
2 1 month but less than 3 months
3 3 months but less than 6 months
4 6 months but less than 1 year
5 1 year but less than 2 years
6 2 years or more
9 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q16B_DURAVAIL L2Q16B_DURAVAIL 55
N | 1 0 No Yes
Main reason for failing to get work (L2Q16B_DURAVAIL_VS1)
1 Stiff competition
2 Not having enough experience for available jobs
3 Not having enough skills for available jobs
4 Not having enough education for available jobs
5 Favouritism / corruption
6 Lack of information about available jobs
7 No jobs were available
8 Failed to secure start up capital or working tools
9 Failed to secure work place
10 Other
99 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q17A_MTASK L2Q17A MTASK 57
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of (main) Occupaion (L2Q17A MTASK VS1)
1110:1144 Legislators and Administrators
1210:1239 Company Directors and Corporate Managers
1311:1319 Small Business Managers and Managing Supervisors
2111:2149 Physical Mathematical and Engineering Science Professionals
2211:2230 Life Science and Health Professionals
2310:2390 Teaching Professionals
2411:2460 Other Professionals
3111:3153 Physical mathematics and Engineering Science Associate
Professinonal
3211:3249 Life Science and Health Associate Professionals
3310:3390 Teaching Associate Professionals
3411:3499 Other Associate Professional
4111:4199 Office Clerks
4211:4223 Customer Service Clerks
5111:5199 Personal Service Workers
5201:5209 Protective Service Workers



5310:5330 Sales Persons,Demonstrators and Models

6111:6144 Skilled Agricultural and Fishery Workers

6210 Subsistence Agricultural, Forestry, Fishery and Related
Workers

7110:7143 Extraction and Building Trades Workers

7210:7249 Metal and Machinery Trades Workers

7310:7349 Precision, Handcraft, Printing and Related Trades Workers

7410:7499 Other Crafts and Related Trades Workers

8110:8169 Industrial Plant Operators

8210:8299 Stationery Machinery Operators and Assemblers

8310:8340 Drivers and Mobile Machinery Operators

9111:9190 Sales and Services Elementary Occupations

9210:9213 Agricultural,Forestry, Fishery and Related Labourers

9311:9342 Labourers in Mining, Construction, Manufacturing and
Transport

111:122 Defence Forces

411:441 New Workers Seeking Employment

511 Workers Reporting Occupations Unidentifiable or Inadequately
described
611 Workers Not Reporting any Occupation
L2Q17B_MTASK L2Q17B_MTASK 61
N | 1 0 No Yes
Occupation contract (main) (L2Q17B_MTASK_VS1)
1 Permanent
2 Casual oral
3 Casual written
4 On contract
5 NA
9 NS
L2Q17C_MTASK L2Q17C_MTASK 62
N | 1 0 No Yes
Any social security scheme? (main) (L2Q17C_MTASK VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q18A MSTATUS L2Q18A_MSTATUS 63
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Working status (main) (L2Q18A MSTATUS VS1)
1 A paid employee
2 A self employed (non-agricultural) with employees
3 A self employed (non-agricultural) without employees
4 Unpaid family helper (non-agricultural)
5 Unpaid family helper (agricultural)
6 Work on own farm or shamba
9 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q18B_MAGRWK L2Q18B_MAGRWK 64
N | 1 0 No Yes
Which main activity? (L2Q18B_MAGRWK_VS1)
1 Fishing
2 Crop growing
3 Livestock / animals
9 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q19A MWKREL L2Q19A MWKREL 65

N | 1 0 No Yes



Is your (main) work reliable (L2Q19A MWKREL_VS1)

1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q19B_WKFREQ L2Q19B_WKFREQ 66
N 1 1 0 No Yes
How often are you working? (main) (L2Q19B_WKFREQ_VS1)
1 Every day
2 Often
3 Sometimes
4 Very seldom
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q20_MEMPLOC L2Q20_MEMPLOC 67
AN | 1 0O No No
L2Q21_MIND L2Q21_MIND 103
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Main Industry (L2Q21_MIND_VS2)

1110:2003 Agriculture, Hunting and Forestry

5001:5002 Fishing

10101:14292 Mining and Quarrying

15111:37203 Manufacturing

40100:41000 Electricity, Gas and Water Supply

45100:45500 Construction

50101:52605 Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor
Vehicles,Motorcycles and Personal and Househo

55101:55202 Hotels and Restaurants

60100:64203 Transport, Storage and Communications

65110:67200 Financial Intermediation

70100:74994 Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

75110:75300 Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social
Security

80100:80902 Education

85110:85322 Health and Social Work

90000:93090 Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities

95000 Private Households with Employed Persons
99000 Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies
L2Q22_MSECTOR L2Q22_MSECTOR 108
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Main Sector (L2Q22_MSECTOR_VS1)

1 Central Government

2 Local Government

3 Parastatal

4 Political party

5 Partnership registered

6 NGO

7 Religious organization

8 Cooperative Registered

9 International organization

10 Household-fetching water&collection of firewood for home use
11 Household-other economic activities
12 Cooperative Unregistered

13 Private sector - self employed

14 Private sector - employed

15 Partnership unregisterd

96 Other sector



99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q23_MNUME
N | 1 0 No Yes
Number of paid workers (main)
None
Less than 10 employees
10 and above employees
I don"t know
NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q24_MRECORD
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Any record keeping? (main)
Don"t know
No
Yes, order book/records
Yes, sales book/records
Yes, account book

O~ WNPEF

OCOoOUhhWNER

NS

(na) BLANK
L2Q25_MBALANCE
N 1 1 0 No Yes

Any account balances? (main)

Yes
No
Don*t know
NS

(na) BLANK
L2Q261_ISMSTATM
N i 1 0 No Yes

O WN -

Informal sector (main) start month

1:12
98 Dont know
99 NS

(na) Blank

L2Q23_MNUME 110

(L2Q23_MNUME_VS1)

L2Q24_MRECORD 111

(L2Q24 MRECORD_VS1)

Yes, final accounts for business year

L2Q25_MBALANCE 112

(L2Q25_MBALANCE_VS1)

L2Q261_ ISMSTATM 113

(L2Q261_ISMSTATM_VS1)

Informal sector (secondary) start month group (L2Q261 ISMSTATM_VS3)

1 January
2 February
3 March
4  April
5 May
6 June
7  July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
98 Don"t know
99 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q262_ISMSTATY
N | 1 0 No Yes
Informal sector (main) start year
1900:2006

L2Q262_ISMSTATY 115

(L2Q262_ISMSTATY_VS1)



9998
9999
(na)

Informal sec
1900:1
1930:1
1940:1
1950:1
1960:1
1970:1
1980:1
1990:1
2000:2

9998

9999

(na)

L2Q27_ISMREAS1

N 1 1
Why conduct

1:99

O©CoO~NOOITA~AWNPE

(na)
L2Q27_ISMREAS2
N 1 1

Why conduct
1:99

O©CoO~NOOOTA~WNPR

(na)
L2Q27_ISMREAS3
N | 1

Why conduct
1:99
1

Dont know

NS

Blank
tor (main) start year group (L2Q262_ISMSTATY_VS2)
929 1900 to 1929
939 1930 to 1939
949 1940 to 1949
959 1950 to 1959
969 1960 to 1969
979 1970 to 1979
989 1980 to 1989
999 1990 to 1999
006 2000 to 2006

Dont know

NS

Blank

L2Q27_ISMREAS1 119

0 No Yes
this main business (1st) (L2Q27_ISMREAS1_VS1)
Ranges
Can*t find other work
Released from other employment/working time reduced
Retirement
Family need additional income
Business provides good income opportunity
Business does not require much capital
Can keep production costs low
Wants to be independent
Can choose own hours and place of work
Can combine business and household responsibilities
Traditional lines of business or family/tribe
Other reasons

NS
BLANK

L2Q27_ISMREAS2 121
0 No Yes
this main business (2nd) (L2Q27_I1SMREAS2_VS1)
Ranges

Can*t find other work

Released from other employment/working time reduced
Retirement

Family need additional income

Business provides good income opportunity

Business does not require much capital

Can keep production costs low

Wants to be independent

Can choose own hours and place of work

Can combine business and household responsibilities
Traditional lines of business or family/tribe

Other reasons

NS
BLANK

L2Q27_1SMREAS3 123
0 No Yes
this main business (3rd) (L2Q27_ISMREAS3_VS1)
Ranges

Can"t find other work



2 Released from other employment/working time reduced
3 Retirement
4 Family need additional income
5 Business provides good income opportunity
6 Business does not require much capital
7 Can keep production costs low
8 Wants to be independent
9 Can choose own hours and place of work
10 Can combine business and household responsibilities
11 Traditional lines of business or family/tribe
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q27_1SMREAS4 L2Q27_1SMREAS4 125 2
N | 1 0 No Yes
Why conduct this main business (4th) (L2Q27_ISMREAS4_VS1)

1:99 Ranges

1 Can®t find other work
2 Released from other employment/working time reduced
3 Retirement
4 Family need additional income
5 Business provides good income opportunity
6 Business does not require much capital
7 Can keep production costs low
8 Wants to be independent
9 Can choose own hours and place of work
10 Can combine business and household responsibilities
11 Traditional lines of business or family/tribe
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q27_ISMREASS L2Q27_ISMREASS 127 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Why conduct this main business (5th) (L2Q27_ISMREAS5 VS1)

1:99 Ranges

1 Can"t find other work
2 Released from other employment/working time reduced
3 Retirement
4 Family need additional income
5 Business provides good income opportunity
6 Business does not require much capital
7 Can keep production costs low
8 Wants to be independent
9 Can choose own hours and place of work
10 Can combine business and household responsibilities
11 Traditional lines of business or family/tribe
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q28_ 1SMLOC L2028 ISMLOC 129 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Where main business is conducted? (L2Q28_1ISMLOC_VS1)

Within own or business partner®s home-with special business space
Within own or business partner®s home-without special business space
Structure attached to/outside own or business partner®s house
Permanent building other than home

Fixed stall/kiosk - at market

AarwWNPE



6 Vehicle, cart, temporary stall - at market
7 Fixed stall / kiosk - in street
8 Vehicle, cart, temporary stall - in street
9 Other temporary structure
10 Construction site
11 Custumer®s / Employer®s house
12 No fixed location / mobile
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q29_1SMRANYR L2Q29_I1SMRANYR
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Main business operated all year round? (L2029 _ISMRANYR_VS1)
1 YES
2 NO
9 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q30_I1SMNOYR1 L2Q30_ISMNOYR1
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Main - Why not? (1st) (L2Q30_ISMNOYR1_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works
12 Personal reasons (eg illness)
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q30_1SMNOYR2 L2Q30_ISMNOYR2

N | 1 0 No Yes
Main - Why not? (2nd) (L2Q30_ISMNOYR2_VS1)

1:99 Ranges
1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building

construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works
12 Personal reasons (eg illness)
96 Other reasons
99 NS

(na) BLANK

131

132

134



L2Q30_ISMNOYR3

L2Q30_ISMNOYR3 136

N | 1 0 No Yes
Main - Why not? (3rd) (L2Q30_ISMNOYR3_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works
12 Personal reasons (eg illness)
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q30_I1SMNOYR4 L2Q30_ISMNOYR4 138
N | 1 0 No Yes
Main - Why not? (4th) (L2Q30_ISMNOYR4_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works
12 Personal reasons (eg illness)
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q30_I1SMNOYR5 L2Q30_1SMNOYR5 140
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Main - Why not (5th) (L2Q30_ISMNOYR5_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works
12 Personal reasons (eg illness)



96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2031 ISMLOAN
N | 1 0 No Yes

(Main) Received any loan/credit?

1 YES
2 NO
9 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q32_1SMSOURC
N | 1 0 No Yes

(Main) Source of loan/credit
Relative or friends
Rotating savings and credit groups (UPATU)
Savings and credit cooperations (SACCO)

Cooperative

©CoO~NOOA~AWNEPE

96 Other sources
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q33A SACT
N | 1 0 No Yes
Any secondary work?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q33B_SACT
N 1 1 0 No Yes

Any (secondary) work you will return to do?

1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q34A_STASK
N | 1 0 No Yes

Type of (secondary) occupation

institution

L2Q31_1SMLOAN

(L2Q31_ISMLOAN_VS1)

L2Q32_1SMSOURC

(L2Q32_1SMSOURC_VS1)

Business association, NGO, Donor projects, etc
Private money lender

Customer, contractor, middle persons, agent, supplier
Government institution

Bank or financial
10 Social security scheme

L2Q33A_SACT

(L2Q33A_SACT_VS1)

L2Q33B_SACT

(L2Q33B_SACT_VS1)

L2Q34A_STASK

(L2Q34A_STASK_VS1)

1110:1144 Legislators and Administrators
1210:1239 Company Directors and Corporate Managers

1311:1319 Small Business Managers and Managing Supervisors
2111:2149 Physical Mathematical and Engineering Science Professionals

2211:2230 Life Science and Health Professionals

2310:2390 Teaching Professionals
2411:2460 Other Professionals

142

143

145

146

147

3111:3153 Physical mathematics and Engineering Science Associate

Professinonal

3211:3249 Life Science and Health Associate Professionals

3310:3390 Teaching Associate Professionals

3411:3499 Other Associate Professional
4111:4199 Office Clerks
4211:4223 Customer Service Clerks



5111:5199 Personal Service Workers
5201:5209 Protective Service Workers
5310:5330 Sales Persons,Demonstrators and Models
6111:6144 Skilled Agricultural and Fishery Workers
6210 Subsistence Agricultural, Forestry, Fishery and Related
Workers
7110:7143 Extraction and Building Trades Workers
7210:7249 Metal and Machinery Trades Workers
7310:7349 Precision, Handcraft, Printing and Related Trades Workers
7410:7499 Other Crafts and Related Trades Workers
8110:8169 Industrial Plant Operators
8210:8299 Stationery Machinery Operators and Assemblers
8310:8340 Drivers and Mobile Machinery Operators
9111:9190 Sales and Services Elementary Occupations
9210:9213 Agricultural,Forestry, Fishery and Related Labourers
9311:9342 Labourers in Mining, Construction, Manufacturing and
Transport
111:122 Defence Forces
411:441 New Workers Seeking Employment
511 Workers Reporting Occupations Unidentifiable or Inadequately
described
611 Workers Not Reporting any Occupation
L2Q34B_STASK L2Q34B_STASK 151
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Occupation contract (secondary) (L2Q34B_STASK_VS1)
1 Permanent
2 Casual oral
3 Casual written
4 On contract
5 NA
9 NS
L2Q34C_STASK L2Q34C_STASK 152
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Any social security scheme? (secondary) (L2Q34C_STASK VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q35A_SSTATUS L2Q35A_SSTATUS 153
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Working status (secondary) (L2Q35A_SSTATUS VS1)
1 A paid employee
2 A self employed (nhon-agricultural) with employees
3 A self employed (nhon-agricultural) without employees
4 Unpaid family helper (non-agricultural)
5 Unpaid family helper (agricultural)
6 Work on own farm or shamba
9 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q35B_SAGRWK L20Q35B_SAGRWK 154
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Which secondary activity? (L2Q35B_SAGRWK_VS1)
1 Fishing
2 Crop growing
3 Livestock / animals
9 NS
(na) BLANK



L2Q36A_SWKREL L2Q36A_SWKREL 155 1

N | 0 No Yes
Is your secondary work reliable? (L2Q36A_SWKREL_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q36B_WKFREQ L2Q36B_WKFREQ 156 1
N 1 0 No Yes
How often are you working? (secondary) (L2Q36B_WKFREQ_VS1)
1 Every day
2 Often
3 Sometimes
4 Very seldom
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q37_SEMPLOC L2Q37_SEMPLOC 157 36
AN 1 1 0 No No
L2Q38 SIND L2Q38_SIND 193 5
N | 0 No Yes
Secondary industry (L2Q38_SIND_VS1)

1110:2003 Agriculture, Hunting and Forestry

5001:5002 Fishing

10101:14292 Mining and Quarrying

15111:37203 Manufacturing

40100:41000 Electricity, Gas and Water Supply

45100:45500 Construction

50101:52605 Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor
Vehicles,Motorcycles and Personal and Househo

55101:55202 Hotels and Restaurants

60100:64203 Transport, Storage and Communications

65110:67200 Financial Intermediation

70100:74994 Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

75110:75300 Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social

Security

80100:80902 Education
85110:85322 Health and Social Work
90000:93090 Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities
95000 Private Households with Employed Persons
99000 Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies
L2Q39_ SSECTOR L2Q39_ SSECTOR 198 2

N 1

0 No Yes

Secondary sector (L2Q39_SSECTOR_VS1)

Central Government

Local Government

Parastatal

Political party

Partnership registered

NGO

Religious organization

Cooperative Registered
International organization
Household-fetching wateré&collection of firewood for home use
Household-other economic activities
Cooperative Unregistered

Private sector - self employed
Private sector - employed



15
96
99

(na)
L2Q40_SNUME
N 1 1

Number of paid workers (secondary)

O~ WNPF

(na)
L2Q41_ SRECO
N | 1

Any recor

OCOoOUhWNLE

(na)
L2Q42_SBALA
N | 1

Any accou

O WN P

(na)
L2Q431_ISSS
N | 1

Informal
1:1
98
99
(na)

Informal

(na)
L2Q432_1SSS
N | 1

Partnership unregisterd
Other sector
NS
BLANK

L2Q40_SNUME 200
0 No Yes
(L2Q40_SNUME_VS1)
None
Less than 10 employees
10 and above employees
I don"t know
NS
Blank
RD L2041 SRECORD 201

0 No Yes

d keeping? (secondary)
Don*t know
No
Yes,
Yes,
Yes,
Yes,
NS
BLANK

NCE

(L2Q41_SRECORD_VS1)

order book/records

sales book/records

account book

final accounts for business year

L2Q42_SBALANCE 202
0 No Yes

nt balances? (secondary)

Yes

No

DK

NS

BLANK

TATM
0 No Yes

sector (secondary) start month

2

(L2Q42_SBALANCE_VS1)

L2Q431_ISSSTATM 203

(L2Q431_ISSSTATM_VS1)

Dont know
NS
Blank
sector (secondary) start month group (L2Q431_ISSSTATM_VS2)
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Don™t know
NS
Blank
TATY
0

L2Q432_ISSSTATY 205

No Yes



Informal sec
1900:2

9998

9999

(na)

Informal sec
1900:1
1930:1
1940:1
1950:1
1960:1
1970:1
1980:1
1990:1
2000:2

9998

9999

(na)

L2Q44 1SSREAS1

N 1 1
Why conduct

1:99

O©CoO~NOURAWNER

(na)
L2Q44 1SSREAS?2
N | 1
Why conduct
1:99

O©CoO~NOOOA~AWNPE

(na)
L2Q44 ISSREAS3
N | 1
Why conduct

tor (secondary) start year (L2Q432_ISSSTATY_VS1)
006
Dont know
NS
Blank
tor (main) start year group (L2Q432_ISSSTATY_VS3)
929 1900 to 1929
939 1930 to 1939
949 1940 to 1949
959 1950 to 1959
969 1960 to 1969
979 1970 to 1979
989 1980 to 1989

999 1990 to 1999
006 2000 to 2006

Dont know

NS

Blank

L2Q44_1SSREAS1 209

0 No Yes
this secondary business? (1st) (L2Q44_1SSREAS1_VS1)
Ranges

Can"t find other work

Released from other employment/working time reduced
Retirement

Family need additional income

Business provides good income opportunity

Business does not require much capital

Can keep production costs low

Wants to be independent

Can choose own hours and place of work

Can combine business and household responsibilities
Traditional lines of business or family/tribe

Other reasons

NS
BLANK

L2Q44 1SSREAS2 211
0 No Yes
this secondary business? (2nd) (L2Q44 ISSREAS2_VS1)
Ranges

Can"t find other work

Released from other employment/working time reduced
Retirement

Family need additional income

Business provides good income opportunity

Business does not require much capital

Can keep production costs low

Wants to be independent

Can choose own hours and place of work

Can combine business and household responsibilities
Traditional lines of business or family/tribe

Other reasons

NS
BLANK
L2Q44_1SSREAS3 213
0 No Yes
this secondary business? (3rd) (L2Q44 1SSREAS3 VS1)



1:99 Ranges
1 Can®"t find other work
2 Released from other employment/working time reduced
3 Retirement
4 Family need additional income
5 Business provides good income opportunity
6 Business does not require much capital
7 Can keep production costs low
8 Wants to be independent
9 Can choose own hours and place of work
10 Can combine business and household responsibilities
11 Traditional lines of business or family/tribe
96 Other reasons
99 NS

(na) BLANK

L2Q44_1SSREAS4 L2Q44_1SSREAS4 215 2

N

1 1 0 No Yes
Why conduct this secondary business? (4th) (L2Q44_1SSREAS4_VS1)
1:99 Ranges

1 Can"t find other work
2 Released from other employment/working time reduced
3 Retirement
4 Family need additional income
5 Business provides good income opportunity
6 Business does not require much capital
7 Can keep production costs low
8 Wants to be independent
9 Can choose own hours and place of work
10 Can combine business and household responsibilities
11 Traditional lines of business or family/tribe
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q44_1SSREASS L2Q44_1SSREASS 217 2

N

1 1 0 No Yes
Why conduct this secondary business? (5th) (L2Q44_1SSREAS5_VS1)
1:99 Ranges

1 Can"t find other work
2 Released from other employment/working time reduced
3 Retirement
4 Family need additional income
5 Business provides good income opportunity
6 Business does not require much capital
7 Can keep production costs low
8 Wants to be independent
9 Can choose own hours and place of work
10 Can combine business and household responsibilities
11 Traditional lines of business or family/tribe
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q45_1SSLOC L2Q45_1SSLOC 219 2

N

| 1 0 No Yes
Where secondary business is conducted? (L2Q45_1SSLOC_VS1)
1 Within own or business partner®s home-with special business space
2 Within own or business partner®s home-without special business space
3 Structure attached to/outside own or business partner®s house



4 Permanent building other than home

5 Fixed stall/kiosk - at market

6 Vehicle, cart, temporary stall - at market
7 Fixed stall / Kkiosk - in street

8 Vehicle, cart, temporary stall - iIn street
9 Other temporary structure

10 Construction site

11 Custumer®s / Employer®s house

12 No fixed location / mobile

99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q46_1SSRANYR L2Q46_1SSRANYR 221

N 1 1 0 No Yes
Secondary business operated all year round? (L2Q46_I1SSRANYR_VS1)

1 YES
2 NO
9 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q47_1SSNOYR1 L2Q47_1SSNOYR1 222
N I 1 0O No Yes
Secondary - Why not? (1st) (L2Q47_ISSNOYR1_VS1)

1:99 Ranges

1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works
12 Personal reasons (eg illness)
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q47_1SSNOYR2 L2Q47_1SSNOYR2 224
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Secondary - Why not? (2nd) (L2Q47_1SSNOYR2_VS1)

1:99 Ranges

1 Business is under 12 months old since started

2 Too much competition

3 Lack of customers / order

4 Lack of raw materials or supply

5 Lack of workers

6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments

7 No power

8 Business is seasonal

9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)

10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works

12 Personal reasons (eg illness)

96 Other reasons

99 NS



(na)

BLANK

L2Q47_1SSNOYR3 L2Q47_1SSNOYR3 226
N | 1 0 No Yes
Secondary - Why not? (3rd) (L2Q47_ISSNOYR3_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works
12 Personal reasons (eg illness)
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q47_1SSNOYR4 L2Q47_1SSNOYR4 228
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Secondary - Why not? (4th) (L2Q47_1SSNOYR4_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works
12 Personal reasons (eg illness)
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q47_1SSNOYR5 L2Q47_1SSNOYR5 230
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Secondary - Why not? (5th) (L2Q47_ISSNOYR5_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Business is under 12 months old since started
2 Too much competition
3 Lack of customers / order
4 Lack of raw materials or supply
5 Lack of workers
6 Breakdown of vehicles / machinery / equipments
7 No power
8 Business is seasonal
9 Temporarily operating to meet special needs (eg building
construction)
10 Engaged in other works (eg agriculture)
11 Engaged in household of family works



12 Personal reasons (eg illness)

96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q48_I1SSLOAN L2Q48_ISSLOAN 232
N 1 1 0 No Yes
(Secondary) Received any loan/credit? (L2Q48_ISSLOAN _VS1)
1 YES
2 NO
9 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q49_1SSSOURC L2Q49_1SSSOURC 233
N 1 1 0 No Yes
(Secondary) Source of Loan/credit (L2Q49_1SSSOURC_VS1)
1 Relative or friends
2 Rotating savings and credit groups (UPATU)
3 Savings and credit cooperations (SACCO)
4 Cooperative
5 Business association, NGO, Donor projects, etc
6 Private money lender
7 Customer, contractor, middle persons, agent, supplier
8 Government institution
9 Bank or financial institution
10 Social security scheme
96 Other sources
99 NS
(na) BLANK
L2Q501_HOURSM L2Q501_HOURSM 235
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Current hrs for main activity (L2Q501_HOURSM_VS1)
0:99
(na) Blank
L2Q502_HOURSO L2Q502_HOURSO 237
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Current hrs for secondary activity (L2Q502_HOURSO_VS1)
0:99
(na) Blank
L2Q503_HOURST L2Q503_HOURST 239
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Total current hours (L2Q503_HOURST_VS1)
0:168
(na) Blank
L2Q51A_ CHRSCHK L2Q51A CHRSCHK 242
N | 1 0 No Yes
Total current hrs under 407? (L2Q51A_CHRSCHK_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q51B_CRLESS40 L2Q51B_CRLESS40 243
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Reason for current hrs under 40 (L2Q51B_CRLESS40_VS1)
1:11 Ranges
1 Il1lness, disability or being aged
2 In school or training
3 Leave, holiday, emergency, family obligations (funerals, sick

child, etc)



4 Do not want to work more hours

5 Household /7 family duties

6 Cannot find more work in a job, agriculture or business
7 Suitable agricultural land not available

8 Lack of raw materials, equipment and finance

9 Machinery or electric breakdowns and other problems

10 Suspended from work by employer

11 Not an agricultural season / business
96 Other reasons
99 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q52_CAVAIL L2Q52_CAVAIL
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Currently available for more hrs of work? (L2Q52_CAVAIL_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2053 _ADDWORK L2053 ADDWORK
N | 1 0 No Yes
In which type of work currently available? (L2Q53_ADDWORK_VS1)
1 Current job
2 Paid employment - wage job
3 Self employment - small scale business (all types)
4 Self employment - agriculture, livestock, Ffishing
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q54_PROREL L2Q54_PROREL
N I 1 0 No Yes
Are benefits apropriate? (L2Q54_PROREL_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q551_UHOURSM L2Q551_UHOURSM
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Usual hrs for main activity (L2Q551_UHOURSM_VS1)
0:99
(na) Blank
L2Q552_UHOURSO L2Q552_UHOURSO
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Usual hrs for secondary activity (L2Q552_UHOURSO_VS1)
0:99
(na) Blank
L2Q553 UHOURST L2Q553 UHOURST
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Total usual hours (L2Q553_UHOURST_VS1)
1:168
(na) Blank
L2Q56A_UHRSCHK L2Q56A_UHRSCHK
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Total usual hrs under 40? (L2Q56A UHRSCHK_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS

(na) Blank

245

246

247

248

250

252

255



L2Q56B_URLESS40
N | 1 0 No Yes
Reason for usual hrs under 40

L2Q56B_URLESS40 256

(L2Q56B_URLESS40_VS1)

1:9 Ranges
1 Il1lness, disability or being aged
2 In school or training
3 Do not want to work more hours
4 Household / family duties
5 Cannot find more work in a job, agriculture or business
6 Suitable agricultural land not available
7 Lack of raw materials, equipment and finance
8 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q57_UAVAIL L2Q57_UAVAIL 257
N | 1 0 No Yes
Usually available for more hrs of work? (L2Q57_UAVAIL_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q58A_ PAIDEMP L2Q58A_ PAIDEMP 258
N 1 1 0 No Yes
A paid employee in main/secondary activity? (L2Q58A_PAIDEMP_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q58B_EMPINC L2Q58B_EMPINC 259
N | 1 0 No Yes
L2Q58B_EMPINC (L2Q58B_EMPINC_VS1)
0:999999997
999999999 NS
Paid-employment income group (L2Q58B_EMPINC_VS2)
0:50000 Under 50,000/=
50000:99000 50,000/= to 99,000/=
100000:199000 100,000/= to 199,000/=
200000:499000 200,000/= to 499,000/=
500000:999000 500,000/= to 999,000/=
1000000:999999997 1,000,000/= and over
L2Q59A_SELFEMP L2Q59A_SELFEMP 268
N 1 1 0 No Yes
A self-employed? (not in agric) (L2Q59A SELFEMP_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q59B1_SEMPINC L2Q59B1_SEMPINC 269

N I 1 0
L2Q59B1_SEMPINC
0:999999997
999999999 NS
Self-employment gross income group
0:50000 Under 50,000/=

No Yes

(L2Q59B1_SEMPINC_VS1)

(L2Q59B1_SEMPINC_VS2)

50000:99000
100000:199000
200000:499000

50,000/= to 99,000/=
100,000/= to 199,000/=
200,000/= to 499,000/=



500000:999000 500,000/= to 999,000/=
1000000:999999997 1,000,000/= and over

L2Q59B2_PSEMPINC L2Q59B2_ PSEMPINC 278
N | 1 0 No Yes
Period of self-employment income (L2Q59B2_PSEMPINC_VS1)
1 Week
2 Month
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q59C1_SEMPEXP L2Q59C1_SEMPEXP 279
N 1 1 0 No Yes
L2Q59C1_SEMPEXP (L2Q59C1_SEMPEXP_VS1)

0:999999997
999999999 NS

Self-employment expenses group (L2Q59C1_SEMPEXP_VS2)
0:50000 Under 50,000/=
50000:99000 50,000/= to 99,000/=
100000:199000 100,000/= to 199,000/=
200000:499000 200,000/= to 499,000/=
500000:999000 500,000/= to 999,000/=
1000000:999999997 1,000,000/= and over
L2Q59C2_PSEMPEXP L2Q59C2_PSEMPEXP 288
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Period of self-employment expenses (L2Q59C2_PSEMPEXP_VS1)
1 Week
2 Month
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q59D1_INCSELF L2Q59D1_INCSELF 289
N | 1 0 No Yes
L2Q59D1_INCSELF (L2Q59D1_INCSELF _VS1)

0:999999997
999999999 NS

Self-employment net income group (L2Q59D1 INCSELF_VS2)
0:50000 Under 50,000/=
50000:99000 50,000/= to 99,000/=
100000:199000 100,000/= to 199,000/=
200000:499000 200,000/= to 499,000/=
500000:999000 500,000/= to 999,000/=
1000000:999999997 1,000,000/= and over
L2Q59D2_ PINCSELF L2Q59D2_ PINCSELF 298
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Period of self-employment net income (L2Q59D2_PINCSELF_VS1)
1 Week
2 Month
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q59E_MNWORK L2Q59E_MNWORK 299
N | 1 0 No Yes
Number of months the business operated (L2Q59E_MNWORK_VS1)

One month
Two months
Three months
Four months
Five months
Six months
Seven months

NO O~ WNER



8 Eight months
9 Nine months
10 Ten months
11 Eleven months
12 Twelve months
Months group the business operated
2 One to two months
5 Three to Five months
-8 Six to Eight months
9:12 Nine to twelve months
L2Q60A_ENGAGR
N | 1 0 No Yes
Engaged in agriculture last week?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q60B1_AGRINC
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Net income from agricultural work
0:999999997
999999999 NS
Net income group from agricultural work
0:50000 Under 50,000/=
50000:99000
100000:199000
200000:499000
500000:999000

[CV N

L2Q60B2_PAGRINC
N | 1 0 No Yes
Period of agricultural work income
1 Week
2 Month
9 NS
(na) Blank
L2Q60B3_HOMEUSE
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1 Yes, home use
9 NS
(na) Blank

50,000/= to 99,000/=
100,000/= to 199,000/=
200,000/= to 499,000/=
500,000/= to 999,000/=
1000000:999999997 1,000,000/= and over

(L2Q59E_MNWORK_VS2)

L2Q60A_ENGAGR 301

(L2Q60A_ENGAGR_VS1)

L2Q60B1_AGRINC 302

(L2Q60B1_AGRINC_VS1)

(L2Q60B1_AGRINC_VS2)

L2Q60B2_PAGRINC 311

(L2060B2_PAGRINC_VS1)

L2Q60B3_HOMEUSE 312



Level: Questionnaire Record: CLS1A

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Label Item Name Start Len
Type Type 0Occ Dec Char Fill

(record type) 1 1

AN | 1 0 No No
REGION (id) REGION 2 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Dodoma

2 Arusha

3 Kilimanjaro

4 Tanga

5 Morogoro

6 Pwani

7 Dar es salaam

8 Lindi

9 Mtwara

10 Ruvuma

11 Iringa

12 Mbeya

13 Singida

14 Tabora

15 Rukwa

16 Kigoma

17 Shinyanga

18 Kagera

19 Mwanza

20 Mara

21 Manyara
DISTRICT (id) DISTRICT 4 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:9
WARDNUMBER (id) WARDNUMBER 5 2
N | 1 0 No Yes

1:97
WARDTYPE (id) WARDTYPE 7 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Rural

2 Urban

3 Mixed
EANO (id) EANO 8 3
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:997
HHNO (id) HHNO 11 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:97
QTR (id) QTR 13 1
N | 1 0 No Yes

1 First
2 Second
3 Third
4 Fourth



CHILDNO1 CHILDNO1 14
N | 1 0 No Yes
1:30
C1Q01_TYPEPAY C1Q01_TYPEPAY 16
N 1 1 0 No Yes
How the child is being paid (C1Q01_TYPEPAY_VS1)
1 Piece rate
2 Hourly
3 Daily
4 Weekly
5 Monthly
6 Dont Know
7 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q020_How C1Q020_How 17
N 1 1 0 No Yes
1 Don"t know
2 Cash
(na) Blank
C1Q021_AMOUNT C1Q021_AMOUNT 18
N | 1 0 No Yes
Cash payment (C1Q021_AMOUNT_VS1)
0:9999997
9999999 NS
(na) Blank
Cash payment group (C1Q021_AMOUNT_VS2)
0:50000 Under 50,000/=
50000:99000 50,000/= to 99,000/=
100000:199000 100,000/= to 199,000/=
200000:499000 200,000/= to 499,000/=
500000:999000 500,000/= to 999,000/=
1000000:9999997 1,000,000/= and over
9999999 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q022_PAMOUNT C1Q022_PAMOUNT 25
N 1 1 0 No Yes
0:97
(na) Blank
C1Q023_INKIND C1Q023_INKIND 27
N 1 1 0 No Yes
In-kind payment (C1Q023_INKIND_VS1)
0:9999997
9999999 NS
(na) Blank
In-kind payment group (C1Q023_INKIND_VS2)
0:50000 Under 50,000/=
50000:99000 50,000/= to 99,000/=
100000:199000 100,000/= to 199,000/=
200000:499000 200,000/= to 499,000/=
500000:999000 500,000/= to 999,000/=
1000000:9999997 1,000,000/= and over
9999999 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q024_PINKIND C1Q024_PINKIND 34
N 1 1 0 No Yes

0:97



(na) Blank
C1Q025_EARNING
N | 1 0 No Yes
C1Q025_EARNING

0:9999997
9999999 NS
(na) Blank
Total earnings group
0:50000 Under 50,000/=
50000:99000 50,000/= to 99,000/=

100000:199000 100,000/= to 199,000/=
200000:499000 200,000/= to 499,000/=
500000:999000 500,000/= to 999,000/=
1000000:9999997 1,000,000/= and over
9999999 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q031_HOURSD
N 1 1 0 No Yes
0:10
(na) Blank
C1Q032_HOURSE
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:4
(na) Blank
C1Q033_HOURSN
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:10
(na) Blank
C1Q04_ATTEND
N | 1 0 No Yes
Attending school while working?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q05_ENGAGE
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Engaged last week in non-economic activities?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q0611_ENGDURA1
N | 1 0 No Yes
Number of hours per day
Less than 1 hour each day
1 - 2 hours each day
3 - 4 hours each day
5 - 6 hours each day
7 - 8 hours each day
9 hours or more each day
NS
(na) Blank
C1Q0612_ENGDURA2
N | 1 0 No Yes
1 Less than 1 hour each day
2 1 - 2 hours each day

OCOUhMWNER

C1Q025_EARNING

(C1Q025_EARNING_VS1)

(C1Q025_EARNING_VS2)

C1Q031_HOURSD

C1Q032_HOURSE

C1Q033_HOURSN

C1Q04_ATTEND

(C1Q04_ATTEND_VS1)

C1Q05_ENGAGE

(C1Q05_ENGAGE_VS1)

C1Q0611_ENGDURA1

(C1Q0611_ENGDURAL_VS1)

C1Q0612_ENGDURA2

36

43

45

47

49

50

51

52



(na)

OCouh~hw

3 - 4 hours
5 - 6 hours
7 - 8 hours

each day
each day
each day

9 hours or more each day

NS
Blank

C1Q0613_ENGDURA3

N 1

(na)

1

OCOoOUWNLER

0 No
Less than 1
1 - 2 hours
3 - 4 hours
5 - 6 hours
7 - 8 hours

Yes

hour each day
each day

each day

each day

each day

9 hours or more each day

NS
Blank

C1Q0614_ENGDURA4

N 1

(na)

1

OCOoOUhMWNER

0 No
Less than 1
1 - 2 hours
3 - 4 hours
5 - 6 hours
7 - 8 hours

Yes

hour each day
each day

each day

each day

each day

9 hours or more each day

NS
Blank

C1Q0615_ENGDURAS

N 1

(na)

1

OCOoOUhrWNPE

0 No
Less than 1
1 - 2 hours
3 - 4 hours
5 - 6 hours
7 - 8 hours

Yes

hour each day
each day

each day

each day

each day

9 hours or more each day

NS
Blank

C1Q0616_ENGDURA6

N 1

(na)

1

OCOUPrWNLE

0 No
Less than 1
1 - 2 hours
3 - 4 hours
5 - 6 hours
7 - 8 hours

Yes

hour each day
each day

each day

each day

each day

9 hours or more each day

NS
Blank

C1Q0621_ENGDURAD1

N 1

(na)

1

O~NOOPA~WNPE

0 No
One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days
Six days
Seven days
NS
Blank

Yes

C1Q0613_ENGDURA3

C1Q0614_ENGDURA4

C1Q0615_ENGDURAS

C1Q0616_ENGDURA6

C1Q0621_ENGDURAD1

53

54

55

56

57



C1Q0622_ENGDURAD2

N 1

(na)

O~NOOP~WNPE

1 0 No
One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days
Six days
Seven days
NS
Blank

C1Q0623_ENGDURAD3

N 1

(na)

O~NOUOPR~WNPE

1 0 No
One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days
Six days
Seven days
NS
Blank

C1Q0624_ENGDURAD4

N 1

(na)

O~NO O~ WNPE

1 0 No
One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days
Six days
Seven days
NS
Blank

C1Q0625_ENGDURADS

N 1

(na)

O~NOUOPA~WNPE

1 0 No
One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days
Six days
Seven days
NS
Blank

C1Q0626_ENGDURADG

N 1

(na)

C1Q07_HURT

N 1

O~NOUD_WNPE

1 0 No
One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days
Six days
Seven days
NS
Blank

1 0 No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

C1Q0622_ENGDURAD2

C1Q0623_ENGDURAD3

C1Q0624_ENGDURAD4

C1Q0625_ENGDURADS

C1Q0626_ENGDURADG

C1Q07_HURT

58

59

60

61

62

63



Ever been hurt?

(C1Q07_HURT_VS1)

1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q08_HFREQ C1Q08_HFREQ 64
N 1 1 0 No Yes
How often? (C1Q08_HFREQ VS1)
1 Often/frequently
2 Occasionaly
3 Seldom/rarely
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q091_IND1 C1Q091_IND1 65
N | 1 0 No Yes

Type of Industries
1110:2003
5001:5002
10101:14292
15111:37203
40100:41000
45100:45500
50101:52605

Vehicles,Motorcycles
55101:55202
60100:64203
65110:67200
70100:74994
75110:75300

Security
80100:80902
85110:85322
90000:93090
95000
99000

(na)

C1Q092_IND2

N | 1 0

Type of Industries
1110:2003
5001:5002
10101:14292
15111:37203
40100:41000
45100:45500
50101:52605

Vehicles,Motorcycles
55101:55202
60100:64203
65110:67200
70100:74994
75110:75300

Security
80100:80902
85110:85322
90000:93090
95000

when hurt (1st)
Agriculture, Hunting
Fishing

Mining and Quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, Gas and
Construction
Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor

and Personal and Househo

Hotels and Restaurants

Transport, Storage and Communications

Financial Intermediation

Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social

(C1Q091_IND1_VS1)
and Forestry

Water Supply

Education

Health and Social Work

Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities
Private Households with Employed Persons
Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies

BLANK

C1Q092_IND2 70

No Yes

when hurt (2nd)
Agriculture, Hunting
Fishing

Mining and Quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, Gas and
Construction
Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor

and Personal and Househo

Hotels and Restaurants

Transport, Storage and Communications

Financial Intermediation

Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social

(C1Q092_IND2_VS1)
and Forestry

Water Supply

Education

Health and Social Work

Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities
Private Households with Employed Persons



(na)

99000

C1Q093_IND3

N 1

Type of Industries

Vehicles,Motorcycles

Security

(na)

1 0
1110:2003
5001:5002
10101:14292
15111:37203
40100:41000
45100:45500
50101:52605

55101:55202
60100:64203
65110:67200
70100:74994
75110:75300

80100:80902
85110:85322
90000:93090
95000
99000

€1Q101_0CCUP1

N 1

Type of Occupation when hurt (1st)

1 0
1110:1144
1210:1239
1311:1319
2111:2149
2211:2230
2310:2390
2411:2460
3111:3153

Professinonal

Workers

3211:3249
3310:3390
3411:3499
4111:4199
4211:4223
5111:5199
5201:5209
5310:5330
6111:6144
6210

7110:7143
7210:7249
7310:7349
7410:7499
8110:8169
8210:8299
8310:8340
9111:9190
9210:9213

Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies
BLANK

C1Q093_IND3 75
No Yes
when hurt (3rd)
Agriculture, Hunting
Fishing
Mining and Quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, Gas and
Construction
Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor
and Personal and Househo
Hotels and Restaurants
Transport, Storage and Communications
Financial Intermediation
Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities
Public Administration and Defence: Conpulsory Social

(C1Q093_IND3_VS1)
and Forestry

Water Supply

Education
Health and Social Work
Other Community, Social and Personal Service Activities
Private Households with Employed Persons
Extra-Territorial organizations and bodies
BLANK

C1Q101_OCCuP1 80
No Yes
(C1Q101_0CCUP1_VS1)
Legislators and Administrators
Company Directors and Corporate Managers
Small Business Managers and Managing Supervisors
Physical Mathematical and Engineering Science Professionals
Life Science and Health Professionals
Teaching Professionals
Other Professionals
Physical mathematics and Engineering Science Associate

Life Science and Health Associate Professionals
Teaching Associate Professionals

Other Associate Professional

Office Clerks

Customer Service Clerks

Personal Service Workers

Protective Service Workers

Sales Persons,Demonstrators and Models

Skilled Agricultural and Fishery Workers

Subsistence Agricultural, Forestry, Fishery and Related

Extraction and Building Trades Workers

Metal and Machinery Trades Workers

Precision, Handcraft, Printing and Related Trades Workers
Other Crafts and Related Trades Workers

Industrial Plant Operators

Stationery Machinery Operators and Assemblers

Drivers and Mobile Machinery Operators

Sales and Services Elementary Occupations
Agricultural,Forestry, Fishery and Related Labourers



9311:9342

Transport

111:122
411:441
511

described

(na)

611

C1Q102_0CCuUP2

N

Type of Occupation when hurt (2nd)

1 0

1110:1144
1210:1239
1311:1319
2111:2149
2211:2230
2310:2390
2411:2460
3111:3153

Professinonal

Workers

3211:3249
3310:3390
3411:3499
4111:4199
4211:4223
5111:5199
5201:5209
5310:5330
6111:6144
6210

7110:7143
7210:7249
7310:7349
7410:7499
8110:8169
8210:8299
8310:8340
9111:9190
9210:9213
9311:9342

Transport

111:122
411:441
511

described

(na)

611

C1Q103_0CCUP3

N

Type of occupation when hurt (3rd)

1 0

1110:1144
1210:1239
1311:1319
2111:2149
2211:2230
2310:2390

Labourers in Mining, Construction, Manufacturing and

Defence Forces
New Workers Seeking Employment
Workers Reporting Occupations Unidentifiable or Inadequately

Workers Not Reporting any Occupation
BLANK

C1Q102_0ccupr2 84
No Yes
(C1Q102_0CCuUP2_VS1)
Legislators and Administrators
Company Directors and Corporate Managers
Small Business Managers and Managing Supervisors
Physical Mathematical and Engineering Science Professionals
Life Science and Health Professionals
Teaching Professionals
Other Professionals
Physical mathematics and Engineering Science Associate

Life Science and Health Associate Professionals
Teaching Associate Professionals

Other Associate Professional

Office Clerks

Customer Service Clerks

Personal Service Workers

Protective Service Workers

Sales Persons,Demonstrators and Models

Skilled Agricultural and Fishery Workers

Subsistence Agricultural, Forestry, Fishery and Related

Extraction and Building Trades Workers

Metal and Machinery Trades Workers

Precision, Handcraft, Printing and Related Trades Workers
Other Crafts and Related Trades Workers

Industrial Plant Operators

Stationery Machinery Operators and Assemblers

Drivers and Mobile Machinery Operators

Sales and Services Elementary Occupations
Agricultural,Forestry, Fishery and Related Labourers
Labourers in Mining, Construction, Manufacturing and

Defence Forces
New Workers Seeking Employment
Workers Reporting Occupations Unidentifiable or Inadequately

Workers Not Reporting any Occupation
BLANK

C1Q103_0CCuUP3 88
No Yes
(C1Q103_0CCUP3_VS1)
Legislators and Administrators
Company Directors and Corporate Managers
Small Business Managers and Managing Supervisors
Physical Mathematical and Engineering Science Professionals
Life Science and Health Professionals
Teaching Professionals



2411:2460 Other Professionals
3111:3153 Physical mathematics and Engineering Science Associate
Professinonal
3211:3249 Life Science and Health Associate Professionals
3310:3390 Teaching Associate Professionals
3411:3499 Other Associate Professional
4111:4199 Office Clerks
4211:4223 Customer Service Clerks
5111:5199 Personal Service Workers
5201:5209 Protective Service Workers
5310:5330 Sales Persons,Demonstrators and Models
6111:6144 Skilled Agricultural and Fishery Workers
6210 Subsistence Agricultural, Forestry, Fishery and Related
Workers
7110:7143 Extraction and Building Trades Workers
7210:7249 Metal and Machinery Trades Workers
7310:7349 Precision, Handcraft, Printing and Related Trades Workers
7410:7499 Other Crafts and Related Trades Workers
8110:8169 Industrial Plant Operators
8210:8299 Stationery Machinery Operators and Assemblers
8310:8340 Drivers and Mobile Machinery Operators
9111:9190 Sales and Services Elementary Occupations
9210:9213 Agricultural,Forestry, Fishery and Related Labourers
9311:9342 Labourers in Mining, Construction, Manufacturing and
Transport
111:122 Defence Forces
411:441 New Workers Seeking Employment
511 Workers Reporting Occupations Unidentifiable or Inadequately
described
611 Workers Not Reporting any Occupation
(na) BLANK
C1Q11 WHOPAY1 C1Q11 WHOPAY1 92
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Who paid? (1st) (C1Q11_WHOPAY1_VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 No treatment
2 Employer
3 Parents/guardian
4 Self
5 Free
6 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q11_WHOPAY2 C1Q11_WHOPAY2 93
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Who paid? (2nd) (C1Q11_WHOPAY2_VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 No treatment
2 Employer
3 Parents/guardian
4 Self
5 Free
6 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q11_WHOPAY3 C1Q11_WHOPAY3 94
N 1 1 0 No Yes



Who paid? (3rd) (C1Q11_WHOPAY3_VS1)
1:9 Ranges
No treatment
Employer
Parents/guardian
Self
Free
Other
NS
(na) Blank
C1Q11_WHOPAY4 C1Q11_WHOPAY4 95
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Who paid? (4th) (C1Q11_WHOPAY4_VS1)
1:9 Ranges
No treatment
Employer
Parents/guardian
Self
Free
Other
NS
(na) Blank
C1Q11_WHOPAY5 C1Q11_WHOPAY5 96
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Who paid? (5th) (C1Q11_WHOPAY5_VS1)
1:9 Ranges
No treatment
Employer
Parents/guardian
Self
Free
Other
NS
(na) Blank
C1Q12_WEAR11 C1Q12_WEAR11 97
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of protective wear (1st) (C1Q12_WEAR11 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
Glasses
Helmet
Earplugs
Special shoes
Gloves
None
Other
NS
(na) Blank
C1Q12_WEAR12 C1Q12_WEAR12 98
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type of protective wear (2nd) (C1Q12_WEAR12 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
Glasses
Helmet
Earplugs
Special shoes
Gloves
None

O~NOOOPM~WNPE OCOoOUhhWNLPEF OCOoOUhhWNER OCOoOUhrWNLE

OO~ WNER



7 Other

9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q12_WEAR13 C1Q12_WEAR13 99
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of protective wear (3rd) (C1Q12_WEAR13 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 Glasses
2 Helmet
3 Earplugs
4 Special shoes
5 Gloves
6 None
7 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q12_WEAR14 C1Q12_WEAR14 100
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of protective wear (4th) (C1Q12_WEAR14 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 Glasses
2 Helmet
3 Earplugs
4 Special shoes
5 Gloves
6 None
7 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q12_WEAR15 C1Q12_WEAR15 101
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type of protective wear (5th) (C1Q12_WEAR15 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 Glasses
2 Helmet
3 Earplugs
4 Special shoes
5 Gloves
6 None
7 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q13_ USEWEAR C1Q13_ USEWEAR 102
N | 1 0 No Yes
Do other people use? (C1Q13_USEWEAR_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
3 Dont Know
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q14_WEAR21 C1Q14_WEAR21 103
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type they usually use (1st) (C1Q14_WEAR21 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 Glasses
2 Helmet
3 Earplugs



C1Q14_WEAR22

N

C1Q14_WEAR23

N

C1Q14_WEAR24

N

C1Q14_WEAR25

N

C1Q15_KNOWRK

N

(na)
]

oo oh

1

Special shoes
Gloves

Other

NS

Blank

0 No Yes

Type they usually use (2nd)

(na)
]

1:

OCOoOUhhWNPR

9

1

Ranges
Glasses
Helmet
Earplugs
Special shoes
Gloves

Other

NS

Blank

0 No Yes

Type they usually use (3rd)

(na)
]

1:

OCOUThhWNLE

9

1

Ranges
Glasses
Helmet
Earplugs
Special shoes
Gloves

Other

NS

Blank

0 No Yes

Type they usually use (4th)

(na)
]

1:

OCOoOUhrWNPE

9

1

Ranges
Glasses
Helmet
Earplugs
Special shoes
Gloves

Other

NS

Blank

0 No Yes

Type they usually use (5th)

(na)
]

1:

OCOUhMWNER

9

1

Ranges
Glasses
Helmet
Earplugs
Special shoes
Gloves

Other

NS

Blank

0 No Yes

Do you know place of work?

1 Yes. this locality (village/town)

C1Q14_WEAR22

(C1Q14_WEAR22_VS1)

C1Q14_WEAR23

(C1Q14_WEAR23_VS1)

C1Q14_WEAR24

(C1Q14_WEAR24 VS1)

C1Q14_WEAR25

(C1Q14_WEAR25_VS1)

C1Q15_KNOWRK

(C1Q15_KNOWRK_VS1)

104

105

106

107

108



Ohr~rWN

(na)

Yes. another village
Yes.another town

No

NS

Blank

C1Q16_EMPLOCAT

N

1 1

Employer

O~ WNP

(na)

0 No Yes
location
This locality (village/town)
Another village
Another town
Dont know
NS
Blank

C1Q17_LOCATION

N

1 1
Usual loc

O~ WNPEF

(na)

0 No Yes
ation of work
This locality
Another village
Another town
Dont know
NS
Blank

C1Q18_WORKREL

N

| 1
Employer*

O~ WNP

(na)

0 No Yes
s relation
Good
Moderate
Does not know
Bad
NS
Blank

C1Q19_RBAD11

N

1 1

0 No Yes

Type of reasons (1st)

1:9

O©CoO~NOURAWNLE

(na)

Ranges
Wants too much work done

Wants work done for long hours

Pays poorly

Does not pay in time
Abuse physically
Abuse verbally
Abuse sexually

Other

NS

Blank

C1Q19 RBAD12

N

I 1
Type of r
1:9

NO O~ WNER

0 No Yes
easons (2nd)
Ranges
Wants too much work done

Wants work done for long hours

Pays poorly

Does not pay in time
Abuse physically
Abuse verbally
Abuse sexually

C1Q16_EMPLOCAT

(C1Q16_EMPLOCAT_VS1)

C1Q17_LOCATION

(C1Q17_LOCATION_VS1)

C1Q18_WORKREL

(C1Q18_WORKREL_VS1)

C1Q19_RBAD11

(C1Q19_RBAD11_VS1)

C1Q19 RBAD12

(C1Q19_RBAD12_VS1)

109

110

111

112

113



8 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q19 RBAD13 C1Q19 RBAD13 114
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of reasons (3rd) (C1Q19_RBAD13 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
Wants too much work done
Wants work done for long hours
Pays poorly
Does not pay in time
Abuse physically
Abuse verbally
Abuse sexually
Other
NS
(na) Blank
C1Q19_RBAD14 C1Q19_RBAD14 115
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of reasons (4th) (C1Q19_RBAD14 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
Wants too much work done
Wants work done for long hours
Pays poorly
Does not pay in time
Abuse physically
Abuse verbally
Abuse sexually
Other
NS
(na) Blank
C1Q19 RBAD15 C1Q19 RBAD15 116
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of reasons (5th) (C1Q19_RBAD15 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
Wants too much work done
Wants work done for long hours
Pays poorly
Does not pay in time
Abuse physically
Abuse verbally
Abuse sexually
Other
NS
(na) Blank
C1Q20_BENEF1 C1Q20_BENEF1 117
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of benefits (1st) (C1Q20_BENEF1_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
Paid holidays
Paid sick leave
Social security insurance (health, pension)
Bonus (regularly)
Free uniform
Subsidized uniform
Free meals
Subsidized meals

O©CoO~NOOUOA~AWNPE O©CoO~NOOITAWNPEF O©CoO~NOOUITA~AWNPE

O~NO O~ WNE



9

Free transport

10 Subsidized transport
11 Free lodging
12 Subsidized lodging
13 Other
14 No benefit at all
15 Do not know
99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q20_BENEF2 C1Q20_BENEF2 119
N 1 0 No Yes
Type of benefits (2nd) (C1Q20_BENEF2_VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Paid holidays
2 Paid sick leave
3 Social security insurance (health, pension)
4 Bonus (regularly)
5 Free uniform
6 Subsidized uniform
7 Free meals
8 Subsidized meals
9 Free transport
10 Subsidized transport
11 Free lodging
12 Subsidized lodging
13 Other
14 No benefit at all
15 Do not know
99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q20_BENEF3 C1Q20_BENEF3 121
N | 0 No Yes
Type of benefits (3rd) (C1Q20_BENEF3 VS1)
1:99 Ranges
1 Paid holidays
2 Paid sick leave
3 Social security insurance (health, pension)
4 Bonus (regularly)
5 Free uniform
6 Subsidized uniform
7 Free meals
8 Subsidized meals
9 Free transport
10 Subsidized transport
11 Free lodging
12 Subsidized lodging
13 Other
14 No benefit at all
15 Do not know
99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q20_BENEF4 C1Q20_BENEF4 123
N | 0 No Yes
Type of benefits (4th) (C1Q20_BENEF4_VS1)

1:99 Ranges

1
2

Paid holidays
Paid sick leave



3 Social security insurance (health, pension)
4 Bonus (regularly)

5 Free uniform

6 Subsidized uniform

7 Free meals

8 Subsidized meals

9 Free transport

10 Subsidized transport
11 Free lodging

12 Subsidized lodging
13 Other

14 No benefit at all

15 Do not know

99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q20_BENEF5 C1Q20_BENEF5 125
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type of benefits (5th) (C1Q20_BENEF5 _VS1)

1:99 Ranges

Paid holidays

Paid sick leave
Social security insurance (health, pension)
Bonus (regularly)
Free uniform
Subsidized uniform
Free meals
Subsidized meals
Free transport

10 Subsidized transport
11 Free lodging

12 Subsidized lodging
13 Other

14 No benefit at all

15 Do not know

O©CoO~NOUITAWNPE

99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q21_WHYWORK C1Q21_WHYWORK 127
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Main reason for letting child work (C1021_WHYWORK_VS1)
1  Supplement household income
2 To pay outstanding debt under contractual arrangement
3 To assist in household enterprise
4 Educationt/training programme not adequate/suitable
5 Education/training institutions are too far
6 To get good upbringing and imparting of skills
7 Cannot afford education/training expenses
8 Equality / peer pressure
9 Other
99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q22_STOPWORK C1Q22_STOPWORK 129
N | 1 0 No Yes
What will happen if stop work? (C1Q22_STOPWORK_VS1)

1 Household living standard will decline

2 Household cannot afford living expenses

3 Household enterprise cannot operate fully or other labour not
affordable



4 Other

9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q23_PREFER C1Q23_PREFER 130
N 1 1 0 No Yes
What you prefer to do in future (C1Q23_PREFER_VS1)
1 Going to school full time
2 Working for income full time
3 Helping full time in household enterprise or business
4 Working full time in household chores or housekeeping
5 Going to school part-time and working part-time for income
6 Working part-time in household enterprise or business
7 Working part-time in household chores or housekeeping
8 To start working after completing education
9 To look for a better job than the present one
10 To continue with current work
11 Other
99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q24_STARTAGE C1Q24_STARTAGE 132
N | 1 0O No No
Age at start of work (C1Q24_STARTAGE_VS1)
1:17
99 NS
(na) Blank
Age group at start of work (C1Q24_STARTAGE_VS2)
1:4 1 to 4 vyears
5:9 5 to 9 years

10:14 10 to 14 years
15:17 15 to 17 years

99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q25_JOBPROBL C1Q25_JOBPROBL 134
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of problems (C1Q25_JOBPROBL_VS1)
1 Injuries, wounds, illness or poor health
2 Poor progresses in school
3 Physically abused
4 Emotionally abused
5 Sexual abused
6 None
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q26_INTEREST1 C1Q26_INTEREST1 135
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of interest (1st) (C1Q26_INTEREST1 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 Playing /7 watching TV
2 Studying
3 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q26_INTEREST2 C1Q26_INTEREST2 136
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type of interest (2nd) (C1Q26_INTEREST2_VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 Playing / watching TV



2 Studying
3 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q26_INTEREST3 C1Q26_INTERESTS3 137
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of interest (3rd) (C1Q26_INTEREST3 VS1)
1:9 Ranges
1 Playing /7 watching TV
2 Studying
3 Other
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q27_HELP C1Q27_HELP 138
N | 1 0 No Yes
Kind of support (C1Q27_HELP_VS1)

1 Job creation for parents / guardian
2 Improve living standards
3 Other forms of assistance
9 NS

(na) Blank



Level: Questionnaire Record: CLS1B

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Label Item Name Start Len
Type Type 0Occ Dec Char Fill

(record type) 1 1

AN | 1 0 No No
REGION (id) REGION 2 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Dodoma

2 Arusha

3 Kilimanjaro

4 Tanga

5 Morogoro

6 Pwani

7 Dar es salaam

8 Lindi

9 Mtwara

10 Ruvuma

11 Iringa

12 Mbeya

13 Singida

14 Tabora

15 Rukwa

16 Kigoma

17 Shinyanga

18 Kagera

19 Mwanza

20 Mara

21 Manyara
DISTRICT (id) DISTRICT 4 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:9
WARDNUMBER (id) WARDNUMBER 5 2
N | 1 0 No Yes

1:97
WARDTYPE (id) WARDTYPE 7 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Rural

2 Urban

3 Mixed
EANO (id) EANO 8 3
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:997
HHNO (id) HHNO 11 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:97
QTR (id) QTR 13 1
N | 1 0 No Yes

1 First
2 Second
3 Third
4 Fourth



C1Q28A_CAWAY
N | 1 0 No Yes
Any child living away?
1 Yes
2 No

C1Q28A_CAWAY

(C1Q28A_CAWAY_VS1)

14



Level: Questionnaire Record: CLS1C

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Label Item Name Start Len
Type Type 0Occ Dec Char Fill

(record type) 1 1

AN | 1 0 No No
REGION (id) REGION 2 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Dodoma

2 Arusha

3 Kilimanjaro

4 Tanga

5 Morogoro

6 Pwani

7 Dar es salaam

8 Lindi

9 Mtwara

10 Ruvuma

11 Iringa

12 Mbeya

13 Singida

14 Tabora

15 Rukwa

16 Kigoma

17 Shinyanga

18 Kagera

19 Mwanza

20 Mara

21 Manyara
DISTRICT (id) DISTRICT 4 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:9
WARDNUMBER (id) WARDNUMBER 5 2
N | 1 0 No Yes

1:97
WARDTYPE (id) WARDTYPE 7 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Rural

2 Urban

3 Mixed
EANO (id) EANO 8 3
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:997
HHNO (id) HHNO 11 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:97
QTR (id) QTR 13 1
N | 1 0 No Yes

1 First
2 Second
3 Third
4 Fourth



CHILDNO
N | 1 0
1:20
C1Q28B1_CAGE
N | 1 0
Age of children
5:17
99 NS
(na) Blank
Age group of children
5:9 5 to 9 years
10:14 10 to 14 years
15:17 15 to 17 years
99 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q28B2_CSEX

No Yes

No Yes

N | 1 0 No Yes
Sex of children
1 MALE
2 FEMALE
9 NS
(na) BLANK
C1Q28C_CADDRESS
N 1 1 0 No Yes

Place of living

This locality (village/town)

Another village

Other town

Dont know

NS

(na) Blank

C1Q29_STAY

N I 1 0
Stay with whom

School/college/institution

Employer

Relative

Friend

Own/alone

Partner/spouse

We do not know

Other

NS

(na) Blank

C1Q30_WHATDO

N 1 1 0
Doing what?

Working for someone

Working as self-employed

O~ WNPE

No Yes

O©CoO~NOOOUITA~AWNPE

No Yes

Married
Unknown
Other
NS

(na) Blank
C1Q31_INTOUCH
N | 1 0

O©CoOUuhrhwWNPER

No Yes

CHILDNO

C1Q28B1_CAGE

(C1Q28B1_CAGE_VS1)

(C1Q28B1_CAGE_VS2)

C1Q28B2_CSEX

(C1Q28B2_CSEX_VS1)

C1Q28C_CADDRESS

(C1Q28C_CADDRESS_VS1)

C1Q29 STAY

(C1Q29_STAY_VS1)

C1Q30_WHATDO

(C1Q30_WHATDO_VS1)

Attending school/training institution

C1Q31_INTOUCH

14

16

18

19

20

21

22



Get in touch with Hh?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
C1Q32_SENDGIFT
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Send money to Hh?
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank

(C1Q31_INTOUCH_VS1)

C1Q32_SENDGIFT

(C1Q32_SENDGIFT_VS1)

23



Level: Questionnaire Record: CLS2

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Label Item Name Start Len
Type Type 0Occ Dec Char Fill

(record type) 1 1

AN | 1 0 No No
REGION (id) REGION 2 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Dodoma

2 Arusha

3 Kilimanjaro

4 Tanga

5 Morogoro

6 Pwani

7 Dar es salaam

8 Lindi

9 Mtwara

10 Ruvuma

11 Iringa

12 Mbeya

13 Singida

14 Tabora

15 Rukwa

16 Kigoma

17 Shinyanga

18 Kagera

19 Mwanza

20 Mara

21 Manyara
DISTRICT (id) DISTRICT 4 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:9
WARDNUMBER (id) WARDNUMBER 5 2
N | 1 0 No Yes

1:97
WARDTYPE (id) WARDTYPE 7 1
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1 Rural

2 Urban

3 Mixed
EANO (id) EANO 8 3
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:997
HHNO (id) HHNO 11 2
N 1 1 0 No Yes

1:97
QTR (id) QTR 13 1
N | 1 0 No Yes

1 First
2 Second
3 Third
4 Fourth



CHILDNO2 CHILDNO2 14
N | 0 No Yes
1:30
C2Q1A EVERWK C2Q1A EVERWK 16
N 1 0 No Yes
Ever worked? (C2Q1A_EVERWK_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
C2Q1B_SCHATEND C2Q1B_SCHATEND 17
N 1 0 No Yes
Currently attending school? (C2Q1B_SCHATEND_VS1)
1 Yes,full time
2 Yes,part time
3 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q02_RNOATT C2Q02_RNOATT 18
N 1 0 No Yes
Main reasons (C2Q02_RNOATT_VS1)
1 No school or training institution available
2 No one to support or assist
3 Cannot afford school/institution fee
4 Fees expensive
5 Failed at school
6 Afraid of teachers
7 I1Iness/disabled
8 To help in household chores/housekeeping
9 To assist in household enterprise/business
10 To work for wage/salaries
11 To work in own business for income
12 Family does not permit schooling or training
13 Too young
14 Other
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q03_WKAFFECT C2Q03_WKAFFECT 20
N 1 0 No Yes
Your work affected? (C2Q03_WKAFFECT_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q04_INJURED C2Q04_INJURED 21
N | 0 No Yes
Ever injured? (C2Q04_INJURED_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q05_ILLNESS C2Q05_ILLNESS 22
N 1 0 No Yes
How often? (C2Q05_ILLNESS VS1)
1 Often / Frequently
2 Occassionally
3 Seldom / rarely
9 NS
(na) Blank



C2Q06_TYPE1 C2Q06_TYPE1 23
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type of illness (1st) (C2Q06_TYPE1_VS1)

1:99 Ranges

Backbone/muscle pains

Wounds/deep cuts

Fracture/broken bones

Burns

Stiff neck

Other injuries

General, such as fever, cold

Eye infection

Ear infection

10 Skin ailments

11 Breathing problems

O©CoO~NOUAWNER

12 Anaemia
13 Other i1llnesses
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q06_TYPE2 C2Q06_TYPE2 25
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type of illness (2nd) (C2Q06_TYPE2_VS1)

1:99 Ranges
Backbone/muscle pains
Wounds/deep cuts
Fracture/broken bones
Burns

Stiff neck

Other injuries
General, such as fever, cold
Eye infection

Ear infection

10 Skin ailments

11 Breathing problems

O©CO~NOUTAWNE

12 Anaemia
13 Other illnesses
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q06_TYPE3 C2Q06_TYPE3 27
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of illness (3rd) (C2Q06_TYPE3_VS1)

1:99 Ranges
Backbone/muscle pains
Wounds/deep cuts
Fracture/broken bones
Burns

Stiff neck

Other injuries
General, such as fever, cold
Eye infection

Ear infection

10 Skin ailments

11 Breathing problems

O©CoO~NOUTA~AWNPR

12 Anaemia
13 Other illnesses
99 NS

(na) Blank



C2Q06_TYPE4 C2Q06_TYPE4 29
N | 1 0 No Yes
Type of illness (4th) (C2Q06_TYPE4_VS1)

1:99 Ranges

Backbone/muscle pains

Wounds/deep cuts

Fracture/broken bones

Burns

Stiff neck

Other injuries

General, such as fever, cold

Eye infection

Ear infection

10 Skin ailments

11 Breathing problems

O©CoO~NOUAWNER

12 Anaemia
13 Other i1llnesses
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q06_TYPES5 C2Q06_TYPES5 31
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of illness (5th) (C2Q06_TYPE5_VS1)

1:99 Ranges
Backbone/muscle pains
Wounds/deep cuts
Fracture/broken bones
Burns

Stiff neck

Other injuries
General, such as fever, cold
Eye infection

Ear infection

10 Skin ailments

11 Breathing problems

O©CO~NOUTAWNE

12 Anaemia
13 Other illnesses
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q06_TYPE6 C2Q06_TYPEG6 33
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Type of illness (6th) (C2Q06_TYPE6_VS1)

1:99 Ranges
Backbone/muscle pains
Wounds/deep cuts
Fracture/broken bones
Burns

Stiff neck

Other injuries
General, such as fever, cold
Eye infection

Ear infection

10 Skin ailments

11 Breathing problems

O©CoO~NOUTAWNPE

12 Anaemia
13 Other illnesses
99 NS

(na) Blank



C2Q06_TYPE7
N ] 1

0 No Yes

Type of illness (7th)

1:99

O©CoO~NOUAWNER

(na)

Ranges
Backbone/muscle pains
Wounds/deep cuts
Fracture/broken bones
Burns

Stiff neck

Other injuries

C2Q06_TYPE7 35

(C2Q06_TYPE7_VS1)

General, such as fever, cold

Eye infection

Ear infection

Skin ailments
Breathing problems
Anaemia

Other i1llnesses

NS

Blank

C2Q07_ILLNESSPRO

N 1 1
How serious

O©CoO~NOURWNE

NS

(na)
C2Q08_LOADING
N ] 1

0 No Yes
it was?

Permanently disabled
Completely unable to work
Temporarily rested
Changed work/job
Continued working

Stopped schooling temporarily
Completely unable to go to schooling
Not affected

Blank

0 No Yes

How often you carry load?

O BR~WNPF

NS

(na)
C2Q09_USETOOL
N ] 1

Frequently/always/often
Sometimes
Seldom/rarely

Never/No loading

Blank

0 No Yes

Use any tools?
1 YES

2 NO
9 NS

(na)

BLANK

C2Q10_ENVIRON1

N 1 1

0 No Yes

Exposed to what? (1st)

1:99

AarwWNPE

Ranges
Dusts, fumes, gases
Sound/noises

Heat/high temperature or

Dangerous tools/animals
Working underground

C2Q07_ILLNESSPRO 37

(C2Q07_ILLNESSPRO_VS1)

C2Q08_LOADING 38

(C2Q08_LOADING_VS1)

C2Q09_USETOOL 39

(C2Q09_USETOOL_VS1)

C2Q10_ENVIRON1 40

(C2Q10_ENVIRON1_VS1)

humidity



Working uphills/greater heights
High Light
Chemicals
Other
0 None
9 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q10_ENVIRON2
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Exposed to what? (2nd)
1:99 Ranges
Dusts, fumes, gases
Sound/noises

OPRPr O©0O~NO®

Dangerous tools/animals
Working underground
Working uphills/greater heights
High Light
Chemicals
Other
0 None
9 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q10_ENVIRON3
N | 1 0 No Yes
Exposed to what? (3rd)
1:99 Ranges
Dusts, fumes, gases
Sound/noises

OPRPOO~NOUDAWNLE

Dangerous tools/animals
Working underground

High Light
Chemicals
Other
0 None
9 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q10_ENVIRON4
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Exposed to what? (4th)
1:99 Ranges
Dusts, fumes, gases
Sound/noises

OPRPOO~NOURAWNE

Dangerous tools/animals
Working underground

High Light
Chemicals
Other
0 None
9 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q10_ENVIRON5
N | 1 0 No Yes

OCPRPOO~NOUDAWNLE

Heat/high temperature or humidity

Heat/high temperature or humidity

Working uphills/greater heights

Working uphills/greater heights

C2Q10_ENVIRON2 42

(C2Q10_ENVIRON2_VS1)

C2Q10_ENVIRON3 44

(C2Q10_ENVIRON3_VS1)

C2Q10_ENVIRON4 46

(C2Q10_ENVIRON4 VS1)

Heat/high temperature or humidity

C2Q10_ENVIRONS 48



Exposed to what? (5th) (C2Q10_ENVIRON5_VS1)

1:99 Ranges
1 Dusts, fumes, gases
2 Sound/noises
3 Heat/high temperature or humidity
4 Dangerous tools/animals
5 Working underground
6 Working uphills/greater heights
7 High Light
8 Chemicals
9 Other
10 None
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q11_WHTAGE C2Q11_WHTAGE 50
N | 1 0O No No
Age (C2Q11_WHTAGE_VS1)
1:17
99 NS
(na) Blank
Age group (C2Q11_WHTAGE_VS2)
1:4 1 to 4 vyears
5:9 5 to 9 years
10:14 10 to 14 years
15:17 15 to 17 years
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q12_WORKPROB C2Q12_WORKPROB 52
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Any problem or difficult? (C2Q12_WORKPROB_VS1)
1 Yes
2 No
9 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q13_CHOOSEJOB C2Q13_CHOOSEJOB 53
N 1 1 0 No Yes
What would you like to do? (C2Q13_CHOOSEJOB_VS1)
1 Continue with current work
2 Going to school full time
3 Working for income full time
4 Helping full time in household enterprise or business
5 Working full time in household chores or housekeeping
6 Going to school part-time and working part-time for income
7 Working part-time in household enterprise or business
8 Working part-time in household chores or housekeeping
9 To start working after completing education
10 To look for a better job than the present one
11 Other
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q14_STOPWK C2Q14_STOPWK 55
N | 1 0 No Yes
IT you stop work? (C2Q14_STOPWK_VS1)
1 1 will lose income
2 1 will be unable to assist family/parent
3 My parent will lose someone to assist them

4

I will be unable to foot school fees



(na)

5
6
9

Nothing will happen
Other

NS

Blank

C2Q15_WORKING

N

1

0 No Yes

Work overtime and paid?

(na)

AP WONBE

C2Q16_PAID

N

1

Get paid?

(na)

O WN B~

Yes, with pay

Yes, without pay

Overtime work not available
NA

Blank

0 No Yes

Yes

No

1 don"t know
NS

Blank

C2Q17_EMPLREL

N

1

Relation

(na)

O© WN K

0 No Yes
with employer?
Good
Indifferent /7 Normal
Bad
NS
Blank

C2Q18_WHYBAD1

N

1

0 No Yes

Why bad? (1st)

(na)

1:9

O©CoO~NOURAWNER

Ranges

Wants too much work done
Wants work done for long hours
Low pay

Does not pay in time
Abuses physically
Abuses verbally

Abuses sexually

Other

NS

Blank

C2Q18_WHYBAD2

N

1

0 No Yes

Why bad? (2nd)

(na)

1:9

O©CoO~NOUITAWNE

Ranges

Wants too much work done
Wants work done for long hours
Low pay

Does not pay in time
Abuses physically
Abuses verbally

Abuses sexually

Other

NS

Blank

C2Q15_WORKING 56

(C2Q15_WORKING_VS1)

C2Q16_PAID 57

(C2Q16_PAID_VS1)

C2Q17_EMPLREL 58

(C2Q17_EMPLREL_VS1)

C2Q18_WHYBAD1 59

(C2Q18_WHYBAD1_VS1)

C2Q18_WHYBAD2 60

(C2Q18_WHYBAD2_VS1)



C2Q18_ WHYBAD3

N | 1 0
Why bad? (3rd)

1:9 Ranges

Wants too much work done

Wants work done for long hours

Low pay

Does not pay in time

Abuses physically

Abuses verbally

Abuses sexually

C2Q18_WHYBAD3
No Yes

(C2Q18_WHYBAD3_VS1)

Other
NS
(na) Blank
C2Q191_PAYHOW
N 1 1 0
Cash payment
0:9999997
9999999 NS
(na) Blank
Cash payment group
0:50000
50000:99000
100000:199000
200000:499000
500000:999000
1000000:9999997

O©CoO~NOUAWNER

C2Q191_PAYHOW

No Yes

(C2Q191_PAYHOW_VS1)

(C2Q191_PAYHOW_VS2)
Under 50,000/=
50,000/= to 99,000/=
100,000/= to 199,000/=
200,000/= to 499,000/=
500,000/= to 999,000/=
1,000,000/= and over

9999999 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q192_PPAYHOW C2Q192_PPAYHOW
N | 1 0 No Yes
0:60
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q193 KINDHOW C2Q193 KINDHOW
N 1 1 0 No Yes

In-kind payments
0:9999997
9999999 NS

(na) Blank

In-kind payments group
0:50000
50000:99000
100000:199000
200000:499000
500000:999000
1000000:9999997

(C2Q193_KINDHOW_VS1)

(C2Q193_KINDHOW_VS2)

Under 50,000/=
50,000/= to 99,000/=
100,000/= to 199,000/=
200,000/= to 499,000/=
500,000/= to 999,000/=
1,000,000/= and over

9999999 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q194_PKINDHOW C2Q194_PKINDHOW
N 1 1 0 No Yes
0:60
99 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q195_PAYTOT C2Q195_PAYTOT
N 1 1 0 No Yes

Total payment

(C2Q195_PAYTOT_VS1)

61

62

69

71

78

80



0:9999997
9999999 NS

(na) Blank
Total payment group
0:50000 Under 50,000/=
50000:99000 50,000/= to 99,000/=

(C2Q195_PAYTOT_VS2)

100000:199000 100,000/= to 199,000/=
200000:499000 200,000/= to 499,000/=
500000:999000 500,000/= to 999,000/=

1000000:9999997 1,000,000/= and over

9999999 NS
(na) Blank
C2Q20_CONTRIB
N 1 1 0 No Yes

C20Q20_CONTRIB

(C2Q20_CONTRIB_VS1)

Contributing?
1 Yes, all directly through the employer
2 Yes, all by myself
3 Yes, some part through the employer
4 Yes, some part by myself
5 No
6 Other
9 NS

(na) Blank
C2Q21_INCSAVE
N | 1 0 No Yes
Do you save your earning?
Yes, regularly
Yes, occasionally
No
NS
(na) Blank
C2Q22_RSAVE
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Reason for saving
To start my own business
To meet school/training expenses
To assist in family expenses
Other
NS
(na) Blank
C2Q23_SATISFY
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Satisfied with job?
1 Yes
2 No
C20Q24_RNOTSAT1
N 1 1 0 No Yes
Why not (1st)
1:9 Ranges
Wage too low
Heavy work

O WN -

O~ WNPF

Other
NS
(na) Blank

OO WNER

C2Q21_INCSAVE

(C2Q21_INCSAVE_VS1)

C2Q22_RSAVE

(C2Q22_RSAVE_VS1)

C2Q23_SATISFY

(C2Q23_SATISFY_VS1)

C2Q24_RNOTSAT1

(C2Q24_RNOTSAT1_VS1)

Employer too hard, stiff and has problems
Earnings from self-employment very low

87

88

89

90

91



C2Q24_RNOTSAT2 C2Q24_RNOTSAT2 92

N 1

1

0 No Yes

Why not? (2nd) (C2Q24_RNOTSAT2_VS1)

(na)

1:9

OO~ WNPRF

Ranges

Wage too low

Heavy work

Employer too hard, stiff and has problems
Earnings from self-employment very low
Other

NS

Blank

C2Q24_RNOTSAT3 C2Q24_RNOTSAT3 93

N 1

1

0 No Yes

Why not? (3rd) (C2Q24_RNOTSAT3_VS1)

(na)

1:9

OO~ WNPR

Ranges

Wage too low

Heavy work

Employer too hard, stiff and has problems
Earnings from self-employment very low
Other

NS

Blank

C2Q24_RNOTSAT4 C2Q24_RNOTSAT4 94

N 1

1

0 No Yes

Why not? (4th) (C2Q24_RNOTSAT4_VS1)

(na)

1:9

OO~ WNPER

Ranges

Wage too low

Heavy work

Employer too hard, stiff and has problems
Earnings from self-employment very low
Other

NS

Blank

C2Q24_RNOTSATS C2Q24_RNOTSATS 95

N 1

1

0 No Yes

Why not? (5th) (C2Q24_RNOTSAT5_VS1)

(na)

1:9

OO~ WNPRF

Ranges

Wage too low

Heavy work

Employer too hard, stiff and has problems
Earnings from self-employment very low
Other

NS

Blank



Relation Name Primary Linked by Secondary
Linked by



